STATE OF WISCONSIN KENOSHA COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff,

VS.

FILED

JST 13 FE

Sad Hertz can

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

FILE NO. 450[-72

KPD 95-103110 Hon. Bruce E. Schroeder

KENOSHA WI 53143

JASON R. LOPEZ

W/M DOB: 10-31-77 Defendant.

Detective Dan Strash, being first duly sworn, on oath says that on September 4, 1995, at the City of Kenosha, in said County, the defendant did:

COUNT ONE: he has violated the criminal laws of the State of Wisconsin, specifically, sec. 943.10 (1)(a) and 939.05, Wis. Stats., Party to the Crime of Burglary; in that on September 4, 1995, in the city and county of Kenosha, State of Wisconsin, as a person concerned in the commission of the crime, intentionally enter the dwelling of another without the consent of some person lawfully upon the premises with the intent to commit a felony therein. This conduct constitutes a class "C" felony punishable by imprisonment up to 10 years and/or a fine up to \$10,000.00.

<u>COUNT TWO</u>: he has violated the criminal laws of the State of Wisconsin, specifically, Section 940.19(3) and 939.05, Wis. Stats, <u>Party to the Crime of Substantial Battery</u>; in that on September 4, 1995, in the city and county of Kenosha, State of Wisconsin, as a person concerned in the commission of the crime, unlawfully cause substantial bodily harm to <u>William Pompey</u> by an act done with intent to cause substantial bodily harm to Mr. Pompey. This conduct constitutes a class "D" felony punishable by imprisonment up to 5 years and/or a fine up to \$10,000.00.

On September 4, 1995 at about 7:52 p.m. Kenosha Police Officers Glassman and Gregory were on patrol in the 6700 Block of 14 Avenue when they were flagged down by a group of people requesting a rescue squad. The officers then observed a man, later identified as William Pompey, on the sidewalk in front of 6714 14 Avenue.

Mr. Pompey had a head wound that was bleeding and he was covered with blood. The officers advised dispatch to send a rescue squad. Mr. Pompey was naked except for a shirt wrapped around his waist. The officers accompanied Mr. Pompey into his residence at 6714 14 Avenue and went upstairs so he could obtain clothing.

Mr. Pompey also obtained a towel to attempt to stop the bleeding from his head. As the officers were upstairs in Mr. Pompey's residence, Mario Echols came up to the officers. The officers noted that Mr. Echols was also

injured. Rescue squads arrived and transported both Mr. Pompey and Mr. Echols to Kenosha Memorial Hospital for treatment. The officers had observed two lacerations to the back of Mr. Pompey's head, a lot of swelling under his left eye, and Mr. Pompey was complaining of back and arm injuries. Mr. Echols also had a head injury. At the hospital, Mr. Pompey received 12 staples or metal stitches, to close the laceration to his head.

Mr. Pompey stated to the officers that he had been at his residence that night when he had observed Mario Echols being attacked by several males because Mr. Echols was wearing his hat tilted in a particular direction. Mr. Echols was thrown on the ground and punched and kicked by several men. Among those participating in the assault on Mr. Echols were Janta Parson, Anthony LKU, and Jason Lopez, all members of the Gangster Disciples. Mr. Pompey saw what was happening so he went into his house at 6714 14th Avenue in the city and county of Kenosha in order to get his gym shoes on to help Echols. As he was doing this, Echols got away from the group and came upstairs with Art Pompey. As he was giving Echols a towel to wipe of the blood on his head, one of William Pompey's cousins told him that "the dudes downstairs were talking about coming upstairs to get Art". Just then, the group who was previously beating on Echols came upstairs. They entered the house without his permission. They pushed Mr. Pompey into the kitchen and started beating on him and holding Art Pompey down. This group of people ripped off Mr. Pompey's shirt and shorts and pulled him down the stairs with his head banging on the steps. They pulled Mr. Pompey outside and started beating on him more. One of them started beating on Mr. Pompey with a metal chair. When they had been upstairs, three of the men had pushed Mr. Pompey against a window, causing it to break. After these men had been beating Mr. Pompey outside, some of Mr. Pompey's family came and the group of men ran off. On September 5, 1995 Mr. Pompey looked at several photographs and identified three of the photographs, including one photograph of the defendant, as some of the people who had participated in beating him and entering his residence without his permission.

Your complainant is a Detective with the Kenosha County Police Department and has knowledge of such facts from reviewing the written reports of Officer Glassman, gregory, Silguero, and Detective's Perri and Kopesky containing the written and oral statements of Williams Pompey, Arthur Pompey and Sandra Steele who are citizen complainant's and eyewitnesses, and which Officer's and Detective's reports are reliable because they personally investigated said offenses and prepared their reports pursuant to their normal duties.

Subscribed and sworn to before me and approved for filing on October 13, 1995

Complainant

Anglina Bboulle
(Assistant) District Attorney

I find that probable cause (exists) (does not exist) that the crime was committed by the defendant and order that he be (held to answer thereto) (released forthwith).

Date: October 13, 1995

MPD:mjk

edge) (Court Commissioner)

STATE OF WISCONSIN	Plaintiff,	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
-VS-		DA Case #: 2004KN008833
Kenosha, WI 53143 DOB: 10/31/1977 Sex/Race: M/W Eye Color: Brown Hair Color: Brown Height: 5 ft 6 in Weight: 150 lbs Alias:		kpd04167140 File No. 04-CM
	Defendant	

Kenosha County District Attorney Paralegal Sally J. Meyers, being first duly sworn, states that:

Count 1: MISDEMEANOR BATTERY, DOMESTIC ABUSE

The above-named defendant on or about Friday, December 03, 2004, in the City of Kenosha, Kenosha County, Wisconsin, did cause bodily harm to Florine G. Fesby, by an act done with intent to cause bodily harm to that person, without that person's consent and with the knowledge that the person so harmed did not consent, contrary to sec. 940.19(1), 939.51(3)(a), 968.075(1)(a) Wis. Stats., a Class A Misdemeanor, and upon conviction may be fined not more than Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000), or imprisoned not more than nine (9) months, or both.

And further, invoking the provisions of sec. 968.075(1)(a) Wis. Stats., because this charge is an act of domestic abuse, costs upon conviction would include the domestic abuse assessment imposed under sec. 973.055(1) Wis. Stats.

Count 2: DISORDERLY CONDUCT, DOMESTIC ABUSE

The above-named defendant on or about Friday, December 03, 2004, in the City of Kenosha, Kenosha County, Wisconsin, while in a private place, did engage in violent, abusive or otherwise disorderly conduct, under circumstances in which such conduct tended to cause a disturbance, contrary to sec. 947.01, 939.51(3)(b), 968.075(1)(a) Wis. Stats., a Class B Misdemeanor, and upon conviction may be fined not more than One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000), or imprisoned not more than ninety (90) days, or both.

And further, invoking the provisions of sec. 968.075(1)(a) Wis. Stats., because this charge is an act of domestic abuse, costs upon conviction would include the domestic abuse assessment imposed under sec. 973.055(1) Wis. Stats.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

PROBABLE CAUSE:

On December 3, 2004 at approximately 7:46 a.m., Officer Herring of the Kenosha Police Department was dispatched to 7620 – 26th Avenue in the City and County of Kenosha, State of Wisconsin, regarding a battery complaint. Upon arrival, Officer Herring spoke to Florine Fesby. Ms. Fesby stated that she previously lived with the defendant, Jason Lopez, and they have a four-year-old child together. On this date, the defendant was to be at Ms. Fesby's residence to care for their child while Ms. Fesby went to work, but he did not arrive on time. Ms. Fesby made several calls to the defendant's cell phone, and when the defendant finally arrived, he and Ms. Fesby argued. Ms. Fesby stated that the defendant became violent and he hit her in the face with his fist three times and he pulled out some hair, both acts causing her pain. Ms. Fesby believed that the defendant was drunk. Ms. Fesby elected to enforce the 72-hour contact prohibition.

Your complainant is a paralegal with the Kenosha County District Attorney's Office, who bases her knowledge of this complaint on:

- ➤ The official law enforcement agency reports of the Kenosha Police Department prepared by Officer Herring, which reports were prepared in the normal course of law enforcement duties;
- Statements by citizen informant(s) Florine Fesby; who are eyewitnesses to the facts they relate;

and approved for filing on:	
This day of December, 2004	Complainant
Assistant District Attorney	
I find that probable cause (exists) (does not exist defendant and order that he be (held to answer	,
Date:	
:sjm	(Judge) (Court Commissioner)

STATE OF WISCONSIN Plaintiff, -vs-	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT DA Case #: 2014KN003223
Kenosha, WI 53143 DOB: 10/31/1977 Sex/Race: M/W Eye Color: Brown Hair Color: Brown Height: 5 ft 6 in Weight: 160 lbs Alias:	ksd1471421 File No. 2014-CF Hon.
Defendant,	

Kenosha County Assistant District Attorney Jessica Krejcarek, being first duly sworn, states that:

Count 1: HIT AND RUN - INJURY

The above-named defendant on or about Sunday, May 25, 2014, in the City of Kenosha, Kenosha County, Wisconsin, did operate a motor vehicle involved in an accident resulting in personal injury and failed to remain at the scene of the accident until he fulfilled the following requirements, to-wit: give his name, address, and the registration of the vehicle he was operating to the person struck and/or render to any person injured in such accident reasonable assistance, including the carrying, or the making of arrangements for the carrying, of such person to a physician, surgeon or hospital for medical or surgical treatment if it is apparent that such treatment is necessary or if such carrying is requested by the injured person, contrary to sec. 346.67(1), 346.74(5)(b) and 346.74(5)(e) Wis. Stats., a Felony, and upon conviction may be fined not more than Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) or imprisoned for not more than nine (9) months or both.

PROBABLE CAUSE:

Kenosha Sheriff's Department Deputy Carroll reported that on May 25, 2014 at approximately 9:40 a.m. he responded to 6625 16th Avenue, in the City and County of Kenosha, State of Wisconsin regarding a hit and run injury accident involving an off duty Kenosha Police Department Detective J. Kenesie.

Upon arrival, Deputy Carroll met with other Kenosha Police Department Officers on scene who reported Detective Kenesie was struck at 67th Street/22nd Avenue and followed the suspect to this location. The suspect was later identified as Jason Lopez, the defendant. Detective Kennedy told Deputy Carroll that he was driving northbound on 22nd Avenue approaching 67th Street, with his wife and three children. Detective Kenesie reported that he was driving at approximately 30 miles an hour approaching the intersection of 67th Street when he saw a maroon full size conversion van traveling eastbound on 67th Street. Detective Kenesie stated he could tell that the van was going to hit the driver side of his vehicle. Detective Kenesie immediately swerved to the right towards 67th Street and then applied the brakes in an attempt to stop but was unable to. The front

passenger side of the van then struck the front driver side area, near the driver side headlight of his Chrysler van. Detective Kenesie did notice that the suspect van had a dent and damage to the rear passenger quarter panel near the passenger side wheel caused by a previous incident. Detective Kenesie stated the van never came to a complete stop. Detective Kenesie was able to get the plate but was unable to see who was driving the van or if it contained any passengers. Detective Kenesie stated he then called Joint Services Dispatch and advised them of the situation. Detective Kenesie stated he followed the van and observed the van quickly accelerate and operate at a very high rate of speed. He estimated the van to be traveling at 80 mph. Detective Kenesie stated the van then slowed down for the stop sign at 67th Street and 18th Avenue but then ran the stop sign at approximately 60mph. The van then turned left onto 16th Avenue where Detective Kenesie lost sight. Detective Kenesie then turned onto 16th Avenue, continued to travel north on 16th Avenue and then observed the van in the driveway of 6625 16th Avenue. Detective Kenesie stated his son Chase K., DOB: 06/16/08 told him he hit the back left side of his head as a result of the accident. Chase K. told Detective Kenesie that it hurt.

Deputy Carroll observed damage to the front driver side of Detective Kenesie's vehicle and collected photos.

Kenosha Police Department Officer Hofmann reported that she responded to 6625 16th Avenue to assist in the above incident. Officer Hofmann reported that many Kenosha Police Department officers were on scene and attempting to locate the suspect. Officer Hofmann reported that there were roofers working on the roof of the house to the north of this address who stated the guy went into the garage and never came out. Officers opened up the garage door and there was a ladder leaned to the rear of the garage up to the rafters. Officers announced themselves and told him to come out. A male voice was telling officers he was coming out and begging that they don't "taze" him. The defendant then came down quietly. The defendant refused to give his name stating "My ID is in my pocket". The defendant was identified by his Wisconsin photo ID as Jason Lopez, the defendant. The defendant stated he wasn't going tell officers anything.

Your complainant is an attorney with the Kenosha County District Attorney's Office, who bases her knowledge of this complaint on:

- ➤ The official law enforcement agency reports of the Kenosha Sheriff's Department and Kenosha Police Department prepared by Deputy Carroll and Officer Hofmann, which reports were prepared in the normal course of law enforcement duties:
- > Statements by citizen informant(s) Jason Kenesie; who are eyewitnesses to the facts they relate;
- ➤ The official records of: The Circuit Court for Kenosha County; The Department of Transportation; The FBI Triple I Teletype; The Wisconsin Circuit Court Automated Program, which records are maintained in the normal course of business duties.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, and approved for filing on:		
This <u>25th</u> day of June, 2014.	Complainant	
Assistant District Attorney		

CITY OF KENOSHA POLICE DEPT. COUNTY OF KENOSHA SHERIFF DEPT.	INVESTIGATION REPORT
O INCIDENT REPORT COME — PROPERTY CODE — DATE & TIME REPORTED DATE & TIME REPORTED DATE & TIME REPORTED DATE & TIME REPORTED	9 PAGE 3 JURISDICTION GRID CASE OR EVENT NO.
COMPLAINANT/REPORTING PERSON - NAME (FIRM NAME, IF BUSINESS)	EX RACE DOB BUSINESS PHONE
RESIDENCE ADDRESS CIPY	EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL CITY
CAIME OR INCIDENT	DATE - TIME OCCURRED WEATHER - LIGHT CONDITIONS
Shooting	09-05-95 noon Clear/day
Si Dewath	6700 block 14 Ave
SUSPECTI MAKE MODEL BODY COLOR YEAR VIN. TYPE VEHICLE	LICENSE STATE YEAR IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICS
WEAPON, YOOL, OR MEANS, OF ATTACK	METHOD USED TO COMMIT CRIME - M.O.
TRADEMARIA OF BUSPECTIS) ACTION OR CONVERSATION C. M.N.	SNOOT ATT VICTIM
You started it now I'm young times IT	NONE
TYPE OF PROPERTY TAKEN/DAMAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT CI	SERIAL OR I.D. TOTAL LOSS VALUE RECOVERED
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - MAKE, MODEL, COLOR	LICENSE NO. STATE YEAR
SUMMARY OF CRIME OR INCIDENT	
On 09-06-95 at 1639 1	hrs. Alphonso Robinson
10-000 A D Ac AND 10 = 10	O FOR THE MAN
reported to me that he h	as been suprai ine
day before at about noon	while walking in the
_6700 block of 14 Ne. See	-cuse *95-703355
which P.D Karaus prepared	and hebrones on and and
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 V	AN AN.
regart of shots tired at	- MOSTALIME
NO CONSENT F	ORM
Alphonso Robinson	. HAVE GIVEN NO ONE CONSENT TO
shoot at me with a shorta	UN
1 = 1 # 200	111
WITNESS SIGN	IED Approved I Robinson
) 00	DATE 9.6.95
EVIDENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE	PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAMS
NO MQ NCIDICIB TINQUIRVIENTRY TTY CANCELLED	DATE - TIME STATUS 1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED TO
THE THO	A OPEN LI GLOSED LI UNFOUNDED
REPORTING OFFICER NO. 2ND OFFICER	NO. SUPERVISOR Charles
0 111	7 Care
RECORDS BURE	EAU

COUNTY OF KENOSHA - SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT			
CITY OF KENOSHA — POLICE DEPARTMENT	□	CASE OR EV	11390112003
SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT	DATE OF SUPPLEMENT	TARY DATE - TAM	EREPORTED 1639
	101067	2 101	18/3/83/
< Robinson, Alphonso	L 77.B	М	
CODINSON, MIDNONSO		53143	MATERIA MATERI
5 Pompy William Gr	mme 65 B	M	Notes and
5 Forey William Or	65 B	142	***
11/	و الرابا	The course of the	Solgist Lagrange
W Giple, Kley	7 1914 1 190	11-	· -
0. 22.06.45 7 1	7201 4	1062422	Robinson
On 09-06-95 27 10	. 0 .	1 1	of the law
1 - 1 - 1 - 1	0	LONS NO	O STAIR DO
before atabout room	Robinson	-100	> blook youla
me when I responded		5700 blue	K of 14 Ave.
1 11 11 11	0	· -h.	
Asit Furnson Vero	me tomp	ST STNE	- Derson
Robinson said is The	-person To	Var Zvoi	n Rabinson
	- Porto-	- PSR.	letedive
and Pompy were Drows	retten sta	tement	Promo Robinso
while at the P.S.B.	riceresia	CHOPLOST	THOUSE T GOTKED
01: 110	Winds bas	-NOON ON	9-5-95 he
1-00/11/2011 10/10-11			700 block of
	, 7	ome AN	trand Quenti
2	re source	, ,	ompy lives a
	salso Wi	Ilinus P	Way I
	1200 WE EN	1 at 6.3	i'm I'vov
1 1 2 2 1	una finis	Bus" Fish	wentinto
	said ate	11 50 (0)	als later
1	e from b	ehina	
The same of the same	= 1011110 E	May un	and the
REPORTING OFFICER	tout ?	SUPERVISO	Cheese
JIS 101 84	ODDE BUDEAU		
Riec	ORDS BUREAU		100
		No. 11.11 345 187 5.	A STATE OF THE STA

COUNTY OF KENOSHA — SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT []	
CITY OF KENOSHA — POLICE DEPARTMENT	3	CASE OR EVENT NO. NO OF PAGES
SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT	DATE OF SUPPLEMENTARY	95-10390/ 3 of 3 DATE - TIME REPORTED 09-06-95 /639
on description	10906-9>	09-06-95 /639
ATURN IN IN IN IN	1 THE TRACE SECTOR	RIVER SEE STORT HERBERT & FORESTAND
The one shot Robinso	N Jail Te	crome Pompy
Shot from his hip with	whe gun-	Poblinson Said
he duched and ran a	nd nearon o	ne more shot
which he believes was	The second of th	- Wey Siple.
Coiple was running awa	my with R	Tud noznida
behind him. Robinson	said he h	earl 3404
more shots after he wa	s about a	block away.
See Robinson's statem	rent:	7
Pompy and this	report was	s turned over
to the GEV and Det.	Perri. Gu	He has not yet
been interviewed		,
I was alvise	I by P.O.	Glassman That
P.O. Karpus had respon	eled to a r	etone to trops
fired that occured also	MT SNT H	0 0 1
has described. P.O.	Larpus dil	an informationa
report under case 95-	103355.	
•		
	Name of the Colors	
	The second secon	
		A. I
4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	The state of the s	
	*** 15.5	A1945
The state of the s	- 11	
		0
EPORTING OFFICER	- Marian	ISUPERVISOR CARDO
SIDIA		1 marc

		_ /)
City of Kenosha Police Dept. 🖂	STATEMENT	Case Number: 95-/0390/
County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept. [7]		Date of Birth:
Name: Alphonso Robin	SOM Address:	
City:	State:	zip: 53/43
Phone: Place	of Employment:	
on 09-08-95, NOUN, at 6	700 block)4	AveI saw and heard the following:
(In your own words, describe WHO did W	VHAT, WHERE, WHEN, I	NHY and HOW, be accurate and complete.)
PLEASE PRINT		M.O JJ. 118 "
DI 111 - 11	pa wrote	11
	grow. In	mag walking near 67
Thech and 14 Ave	D	eld. I saw Jerome
, sara Quenten	tombr ou	Jeromes troat porch.
	we hor	started it and
, dula -	ish of	Jecome ment insige
his house Then. I	<u>Lasked</u>	ship tomox what was
up and he said "	, YOU KNOW	whats up". Albow
dors seconds late	er I say	Jerom'e Lompy
come around The	corner of	The back of his house
nolding a shotgun	. The qu	
govern Terome	shot at n	ne holding the gun
at his waist. I	- ducked	rubillo I sold range
get hot. I ran a	bout 200	B houses towards
68 Street and I V	Your Some	her shot. I looked
back and I saw	my trier	al Kley Gible
running behind me	· ITThin	h the second shot
Nas Heart for X	lev. We	both got away. I
duln't report this	vesterda	because I Knew
They the Pompus.	would com	le back at me. Today
I heard the Pampy's	corner for	ted. Today when I
saw Jerome by he	s house a	
drive by I do ade	240 tell	P.O. Tanga about what
Nuppened. I pointe	Dierome	Pompy of to P.O.
Toppa. Also Al	er I ran	when Jerome shot
I have made the above statement without a this incident. I have read the above statemen	any threats or promise	es. It is my desire to state the true facts as to
77	200 "	111 1 11:
Witness.	Signed:	- Alexander of Rebunton
V UN	Date:	9-6-85

If your statement is not returned to our department at 1000 - 55th Street. Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or by mail within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

City of Kenosha Police Dept.	STATEMENT	Case Number:_	95-10370/01 X
County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept.		Date of	Birth:
Name: ALDHONSO Robi	NSOn Address:	3.0	
City:	State:	Zip:	53143
	of Employment:		
	DO block of 14	×4.6	
On Oste , Time , at, at, at	Location		saw and heard the following:
PLEASE PRINT	22020		Courate and complete.)
at me I got onto	The Nex	11 10 0	and I neard
at about 11:45 or	noon.	TI Mappe	ened yestrology
-		THE STATE OF THE S	
I have made the above statement without	any threats or promise	es. It is my desire	to state the true facts as to
this incident. I have read the above stateme		457.50	4 4 2 1
Witness:	Signed		2. Mohamian
	Date: _	9.	4.55
If your statement is not returned to our depa by mail within 5 days from the time of the c	rtment at 1000 - 55th S omplaint, your compla	treet. Kenosha, Wi aint will be cancel	sconsin 53140, in person or led.
J/S 105 84	WACOJOS BUBEAU		

COTY OF SCHOOLS A PRICE DEPT. OATE THIS PROPERTY DEPORTY CASS OF PROPERTY DEPORTY CASS OF PROPERTY DEPORTY CASS OF PROPERTY DEPORTY CONTROLL PRICE OF CODE OATE THIS PROPERTY CONTROLL PRICE OF CODE OATE THIS COURSE O	EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL TIME OCCURRED OCCU	PESIDENCE PHONE WEATHER - OF INCIDENT STATE YEAR IDENTIFYI ME - M.O. PO J S TOTAL L	CASE OR EVENT NO. 95 10335 BUSINESS PHONE CITY LIGHT CONDITIONS 1/2 - 5/49 NG CHARACTERISTICS TE CONDITION OSS VALUE RECOVER
ENGINEE PROPERTY COLORS OF THE PROPERTY BUSINESS OF THE PROPERTY STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL TIME OCCURRED OCCURRED OCCURRED LICENSE SERIAL OR I.D. LICENSE NO.	PESIDENCE PHONE WEATHER - OTATE YEAR IDENTIFYE ME - M.O. POSSITION ON BODY - VICTIM	CASE OR EVENT NO. 95 10335 BUSINESS PHONE CITY LIGHT CONDITIONS 1/2 - 5/49 NG CHARACTERISTICS TE CONDITION OSS VALUE RECOVER
CONNET PERSON	EMPLOYMENT OR SCHO TIME OCCURRED OCT 9 2 2 DDRESS OR LOCATION OF INJURIES AND LOCATION OF INJUR	WEATHER - OTATE VEAR IDENTIFYI ME - M.O. PO J S TOTAL L	BUSINESS PHONE CITY LIGHT CONDITIONS I/2 - DAY ING CHARACTERISTICS IS CONDITION OSS VALUE RECOVER: 1 YES 1
RESORCE ADDRESS SHAPE STATE S	EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL TIME OCCURRED OS-9512 EDDRESS GR LOCATION OF LICENSE SERIAL OR L.D. LICENSE NO.	WEATHER - OTATE VEAR IDENTIFYI ME - M.O. PO J S TOTAL L	CITY LIGHT CONDITIONS INC. — DAY NG CHARACTERISTICS ITS CONDITION OSS VALUE RECOVER:
SERVICE ADDRESS CHY STATE 13P SERVICE SIDE SIDE OF STATE 13P SERVICE SIDE SIDE OF STATE 13P SERVICE SIDE SIDE OF STATES 13P SERVICE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SID	DDHESS OR LOCATION OF LICENSE SERIAL OR I.D.	WEATHER - CLERY OF INCIDENT OTATE VEAR IDENTIFYI ME - M.O. PO STORY TOTAL L	NG CHARACTERISTICS TE CONDITION OSS VALUE RECOVERS
SECRET PROCESS MANUAL PROPERTY - LIANG OCCURRED MANUAL PROPERTY - LIANG OF PROPERTY OF PRILLING MANUAL PROPERTY - LIANG OF PROPERTY OF PRILLING MANUAL PROPERTY - LIANG OF PROPERTY OF PRILLING MANUAL PROPERTY - LIANG OF PROPERTY REPORT U MANUAL PROPERTY - LIANG OF LIANG OF ROBBER MANUAL OF PROPERTY - LIANG OF ROBBER MANUAL OF ROB	DDRESS OR LOCATION OF LICENSE SERIAL OR I.D. LICENSE SERIAL OR I.D. LICENSE NO.	TOTAL L	NG CHARACTERISTICS IS CONDITION OSS VALUE RECOVER:
SECRETION OF PROPERTY AMENINGS ON THE OFFICE PLANT WITH COURSE OF THE STATE OF THE	DDRESS OR LOCATION OF LICENSE SERIAL OR I.D. LICENSE SERIAL OR I.D. LICENSE NO.	TOTAL L	NG CHARACTERISTICS IS CONDITION OSS VALUE RECOVER:
NO CONSENT FORM NO CON	DUSED TO COMMIT CRI OF INJURIES AND LOCAT SERIAL OR I.D. LICENSE NO.	ME - M.O. POST VEAR TIDENTIFYE	NG CHARACTERISTICS ITS CONDITION OSS VALUE RECOVER!
MANUAL OF HAME WORLD GOVERNATION OF PROBLEM OF A SHAPE YEAR TO COLORS OF THE PROBLEM OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROCEDURATED OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROCEDURATED OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROCEDURATED OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROCEDURATED OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROCEDURATED OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROCEDURATED OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROCEDURATED OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROCEDURATED OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROCEDURATED OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE STOLLEN PROPERTY REPORT IS PROPERTY OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMA	D USED TO COMMIT CRI OF INJURIES AND LOCAT ISERIAL OR I.D. LICENSE NO.	ME - M.O. PO J - VICTIM	OSS VALUE RECOVER
TOTAL TOP WETHOD TOOL ON MEANS OF ATTACK WETHOD USED TO COMMITCHINE - MLO. FIRE WEAPONTS FROMEWARMS OF AUTHOR CONVENSATION WATCHES PROPERTY ARENDANAGED - SEE STOCKN PROPERTY REPORT I) SECRETIFIED OF PROPERTY - MAKE, MODEL, COLOR WETHOD OF PROPERTY - MAKE, MODEL, COLOR WE COLOR NO CONSENT FORM MAVE GIVEN NO ONE CONSENT WITHESS SIGNED DATE PROTOS SKETCHESONORIAN WAS IND O YES MOD WAS IND OFFICER NO. SING	D USED TO COMMIT CRI OF INJURIES AND LOCAT ISERIAL OR I.D. LICENSE NO.	ME - M.O. PO J - VICTIM	OSS VALUE RECOVER
MELPON TOOL OR MENS OF ATTACK PROCEDURAL STATEM THE CONTRIBUTION OF EVIDENCE RECORDERS OF SUPECION OF CONTRIBUTION OF EVIDENCE NOTE OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT D SECREPTION OF PROPERTY LAKELMOANAGED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY	OF INJURIES AND LOCATE OF INJURIES AND LOCATE OF I.D.	PONSION ON BODY - VICTIM	OSS VALUE RECOVER
NO CONSENT FORM NO CON	SERIAL OR I.D.	TOTAL L	OSS VALUE RECOVER
NO CONSENT FORM NO CON	SERIAL OR I.D.	TOTAL L	OSS VALUE RECOVER
DUBLIARY OF CRIME OR INCIDENT ON 0905-95 AT APPROX 1921 HRS I, OFFICER KARPED NO CONSENT FORM NO CONSENT FORM NO CONSENT FORM WITNESS SIGNED DATE PROTOS SKETCHESONORMAN DATE PROTOS SKETCHESONORMAN DATE TO A SCHOOL STATE NO CONSENT DATE NO CONSENT OATE PROTOS SKETCHESONORMAN DATE THE STATUS 1 CLARAGE BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED UNIT REFERRED TO UYES OND EFORMIC OFFICER NO. SHEWERERED UNIT REFERRED	LICENSE NO.		O YES O
NO CONSENT FORM NO CON		STAYE	
NO CONSENT FORM NO CON		STATE	
NO CONSENT FORM NO CON	2/ 44/		YEAR
NO CONSENT FORM NO CONSENT FORM , HAVE GIVEN NO ONE CONSENT TITNESS SIGNED DATE PROTOS AVES 1NO D'VES 1NO D'V	21 440		
NO CONSENT FORM			
NO CONSENT FORM	17/DE 8		
NO CONSENT FORM THESS SIGNED DATE DATE PHOTOS SKEYCHESDIAGRAM INCOMPRIENTAY THY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS COCCIB INCOMPRIENTAY THY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS TO CLOSED LI UNFOUNDED LYES DINO SUPERVISOR NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERV			
WITNESS SIGNED WIDENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAMS WIDENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAMS WES 13 NO DI VES VINO CROCIB INQUIRVIENTRY TTY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED TO THE STATUS (1) CLEARED BY AR			The state of the s
ADENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAM P			
ADENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE NON E CHARGE IND CHAR			
WITNESS SIGNED WIDENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAMS WON E DATE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAMS WES 13 NO DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAMS WES 13 NO DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAMS WES DINO DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED TO CHOOSED (1) UNIFOUNDED, SUPERVISOR FORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR WES DINO SU		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ADENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE NON E CHARGE INDO CHARGE		was to the same of	
ADENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE NON E CHARGE INDO CHARGE			
TITNESS SIGNED DATE DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAMS VES 13 NO D YES YNO CHARGE VES DINO TY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST VES DINO PHOTOS SUPERVISOR OPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNFOUNDED, SUPERVISOR FORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR	-		
TITNESS SIGNED DATE DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE NON E CHOCKEB INQUIRVIENTRY TTY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED VOPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNFOUNDED, EPORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR			
AND ENCERECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAMS NON E PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAMS CHARGE INQUIRY/ENTRY TY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED VES DINO POPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNIFOUNDED EPORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR AND OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR AND OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR			
AND ENCERECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAMS NON E PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAMS CHARGE INQUIRY/ENTRY TY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED VES DINO POPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNIFOUNDED EPORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR AND OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR AND OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR			
AND ENCERECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAMS NON E PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAMS CHARGE INQUIRY/ENTRY TY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED VES DINO POPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNIFOUNDED EPORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR AND OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR AND OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR			
AND ENCERECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAMS NON E PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAMS CHARGE INQUIRY/ENTRY TY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED VES DINO POPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNIFOUNDED EPORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR AND OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR AND OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR			
ADENCE RECOVERED DATE DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAM PHOTOS STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED PHOTOS SUPERVISOR POPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNIFOUNDED PHOTOS SUPERVISOR PHOTOS SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR PHOTOS SUPERVISOR PHOTOS SUPERVISOR			
ADENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE NON E CHARGE INDO CHARGE			
SIGNED DATE DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAM VEB 13 NO D YES NO CHOCIB INQUIRYIENTRY TTY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED YES DIND POPEN (1) GLOSED (1) UNFOUNDED PORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR		MAVE GIVEN	NO ONE CONSENT
DATE DATE DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAM DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED VES DIND POPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNFOUNDED PORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR			J.IL GONGEN
DATE DATE DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAM DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED VES DIND POPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNFOUNDED PORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR			***************************************
DATE DATE DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAM DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED VES DIND POPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNFOUNDED PORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR			
DATE DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAMM DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST VES DIND POPEN (1) GLOSED (1) UNFOUNDED PORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR			
DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE PHOTOS SKEYCHES/DIAGRAMM DATE - TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED TO PEROTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR			
NONE CHOCIB INQUIRYIENTRY TTY CANCELLED DATE - TIME STATUS () CLEARED BY ARREST UNIT REFERRED TO STATUS () CLOSED LI UNFOUNDED, EPORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR	DATE		
VES DINO PORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR Supervisor		PHOTOS	A Property of the Control of the Con
VES DINO PORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR		Contract of the last of the la	D YES MINO
EPORTING OFFICER NO. SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR Sold Library	(1000		UNI REFERRED T
Robert Kargus 237 Sqt Le Millimson	SUPER CI GLO	VISOR Z	
	_ 5	1 1 1	maon
RECORDS BUREAU		0	
		DATETIME STATUS 1) CLI	DATE PHOTOS YEB 13 NO TIME STATUS (1) CLEARED BY ARREST OPEN (1) CLOSED (1) UNFOUNDED SUPERVISOR

con	NTY OF KENOSHA	A — SHERIFF'S DEPART	MENT -			951039	n 1
CITY	OF KENOSHA -	POLICE DEPARTMENT	X			CASE OR EVENT NO.	NO OF PAGES
SUP	PLEMENTARY INV	ESTIGATION REPORT				95-10335	5-2002
				09-05		09-05-95	1221
:				10/03	7.5	07.03 70	100
	. ABCTON 1 1. 1 W	WINDLE CO. SPENNER TO REPORT	teracerneas i -	THE RESERVE TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COL			
7	DANIELS	DION	,u	7.3		rating the time of statement	ZERES ABLES
_	ADE (# DS	Diolo		CHY - STAIF		Pered	
_				tale 1	53142		
<	LOPEZ	TASON	0	pon	W M	OVER'S LICENSE NUMBER OF	APPLICABLE I
	ADDRESS	7773070		CITY - STATE -		PHONE	
					53140		-
	WANT LAS:	1950	WI-	DOB	RACE SEX DE	IVEITS LICENSE NUMBER (III-	AFPLICABLE.
	ADDUCSS			CITY - STATE -	ZIP	PHONE	
10	TED SUSP BLSO ON RUICK	IT. RESCHKE PECTS DANIE AT THE S WITH WILL VEIED AS F	CEVE CEVE	ND 608 WAS 16836	A DAKE	K BLUE I	U COLOR LE WHS
	- 4	S WERE PO	ACED	/W78	THE	I'B RUP	ENU FOR
	A PO	SSIRLE SHOT	121/1	Ball	MANNE	III UCEN	`
				AUG A	701000	an well	
00	ILD NOT	BE LOCAT	ED.				
	<u> </u>	***************************************				- total	
							-
					7:17		
-							
PORTI	NO OFFICER	SWD C	OFFICER			SUPERVISOR	Hinoon
-	& large	237 PMD				Dal Lell	Dimpon
101-84						()	

			-SHERIFF'S		NT 🗆			951039	n/
			DLICE DEPAR					25-1023	NO DEPARES
3UP	PLEMEN	ITARY INVE	STIGATION RI	EPORT		DATE OF SUPP	LEMENTARY	DATE - TIME REPORTE	20
						07-0	06-95	09-05-9	5 12:00 A
V	South	10.14 1 A A	tor england	11 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5 1 5 1 5 10	the season of	The officer on	Service Congress	9 AAC 2 MIT
V.	1	MPEY		WR P	- 9	72	BM		
		Park to the	TO THE REAL PROPERTY.			WIY - 5071.	Sur		
	7-144	LAUT	100.31		м	חטמ	HACE SEX DIV	VER'S LICENSE NUMBER	(F AFPI (CABLE)
	ADDRESS.			and the second second		City Stut-	202	HONE	
_	2000	LASI	FIFIST		M	DOB	RAGE PEX DRI	VER S LICENSE NUVBER	(IF APPLICABLE)
	Manuella					CHY. MATE		PHONE	
		ON	WED. O	9-06-	95 A	er A	BUT &	3130 PM	GANG
11.	117	OFFICE A	CREGO	ser 7	LATER	OVIEW	ED A	CTHUR !	BMPEY
	10 E	ter in the	- 1	- /					
H	BOUT	1		ICED	COM	RAINT	r ********	1	***
_		HRT	HUR ST	ATED	THA	T AC	PHONSO	KOBIN	ON AND
Ke	EY_	GIPLE	WERE	IN	THE	FIEL	D ARE	4 NEXT	Doore
70	2			Rose	15001	HAD	REFER	make	V1-
-		City	1/2 7	1	4		21-		14.00
17	SOUR	SIGNI	ALS TO	144-1	THUR	10	MEEL	win	HIM.
		HETH	WR ME	The	BUSO	N A	ME	WAY	NTHE
7/2	510	BUT	ON T	HE S	TRE	WALK	SHO	75 KA	VE OUT
A	NO	ROBIN	ISON 1	200	on	100%.	ARTH	KR DO	VE TO
7	ZK-	GADIN	in the	THUR	.572	2725	10	DUE M	E SAW
	Kan	n (2111		0	20 =====	>	RU No	nul
	10		un,	OFF	0/	1111111		0/ ///	muk
1	BMK	5%							
_									
						10 (5)	• •		
_									
1900	TING OFFICE		regery 21	2ND OFFI	CER			SWEDVICOR	Beekel

. 1:		42103901
City of Kenosha Police Dept.	STATEMENT	Case Number: 95-103355
County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept.		Date of Birth: 72
Name: ARTHUR POMPEY	Address:_	
City:	State:	Zip: 53/90
Phone: Place of	f Employment: 5/	inal GTC
On 09-05-95 12:00, at		HY and HOW, be accurate and complete.)
	eue é la	PREET.
ON TUES AT	- ABOUT	12:00 NOON I WAS
AT MY BROTHERS GO	REFRIENDS	HOUSE WITH MY
BROTHER JEROME.	AN MOTHE	R, CELESTINE WAS
SITTING ON THE	FRONT FOR	CH. I WAS STANDING
END TO CAME DORON	HOUSE PHO	uso Popularis AND
MAY (WEY BOIE)	STAINING	ACROSS THE LOT UR
HEET TO SOUTH TO	OM THE	HOUSE DAPPEL CUAS
SIGNALING TO ME	WITH HOW	OS MOTIONING FOR
ME TO COME OVER	HERE,	I STARTED WALKING
THAT WAY AND M	Y MOTHER	TOLD BLE NOT TO.
I SIGNALED	FOR DA	PREZL TO COME BY
ME, DARRELL CAME	HALF UM	AV SO NOW HE'S
STANDING ON THE	SIDEWALK	ABOUT IN THE
MIPOLE OF THE FIL	ED. I U	VALKED OVER TOWARDS
Man I was ABOUT	3 FEET	AWAY DARREC ASEED
ME WHATS UP, I	TOLD HIM	n you wow what
THE PUCKS GOING OF	- 11	T 1/-12 " 1.11
PLANT THINE	+ KNOW	I METER AT LOUIS
BLAST LIKE A SHOT	CHO HOD	THE RIAGE WAS BOIL
A CAYED ON THE	FIELD. I	THE PLASY WAS LEAD
WITH A SUN.	180000	DID 1001 DEC MILLE
DVIII III	throats or aromino	as It is my decire to state the true facts as to
this incident. I have read the above statement	and find it is true a	s. It is my desire to state the true facts as to
Witness: gade C. Kugang #2	PZ Signed:	sollethus Tough
0	Date:	7-6-45

If your statement is not returned to our department at $1000 \cdot 55$ th Street. Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or by mail within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

		9510	3901
City of Kenosha Police Dept.	STATEMENT	Case Number: 95-10	1 of
County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept.		Date of Birth:	/65
Name: SANDRA L. STEELE 1	Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:5314	+3
Phone: NONE Place	of Employment:		
On09/05/95 noontime at		. I saw an	d heard the following:
(In your own words, describe WHO did W PLEASE PRINT ON TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 5,1995			
MY HOUSE AT	JEROME (WILLI	AM POMPEY) CAME (OVER WITH HIS
BROTHERS ART, QUINTON, KEND	DAL , JOESPH, AND	D JAMES. A FEW M	MINUTES LATER
HIS MOTHER CELESTINE AND H	IS SISTER SHAP	RITE AND HER CHIL	DREN ALSO CAME
BY. I WAS STANDING ON MY F			
		ARRIE COME WALKIN	
FIELD WHICH RUNS BETWEEN 14t			
ABOUT THREE TO FIVE FEET AWA	Y. HE CAME UP	AND SAID "WHAT"S	
I HEARD A GUNSHOOT AND I RA		SE DOWNSTAIRS APT	AND EVERYONE
ON THIS DATE WHEN I CAME DO	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	SIND AND ARROWS AND AR	
NOT SHOW ME IT I JUST SAW T			
			5.5
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
STATEMENT TAKEN BY DETECTIV	E PERRI ON 09/0	06/95 .	
I have made the above statement without a this incident. I have read the above statement	any threats or promise nt and find it is true a	es. It is my desire to state and correct.	e the true facts as to
Witness: A Thomas 195	Signed	: Dande St	11/2
	Date:_	28/6/95	

If your statement is not returned to our department at 1000 - 55th Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or by mail within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

		95103901
City of Kenosha Police Dept. [XX	STATEMENT	Page
County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept.		Date of Birth 49
Name: CELESTINE NMI POMPEY 5	Address:	
City:	State:	Zip: 53143
Phone: Place of I		2ίρ
On 09/05/95 , 11:30~11:45at	OUT	SIDE. I saw and heard the following:
(In your own words, describe WHO did WHA PLEASE PRINT ON SEPTEMBER 5th1,995 I WAS A	AT, WHERE, WHEN, V	
		E"S HOUSE. THIS WAS ABOUT 10:45
		SOON AS MY GRANDDAUGHTER GOT OF
THE SCHOOL BUS. SHE WAS DUE TO		
I THEN WENT OVER TO JEROMES"S		
I WAS ON THE PORCH TALKING WITH		
Application of the decision of the control of the c		SANDRA WAS THERE. ART WAS ARRYL STANDING OVER BY THE OTHER
BLDG. ACROSS THE VACANT LOT FRO		
		TALKING AS WE CAME TO THE PORCH
		TARTED WALKING TOWARDS ART. ART
		TO COME BACK BECAUSE IT WASN'T
		P. AND STANDING THERE MAKING
		ER MALE COME OUT FROM SOME HERE
		SAID SOMETHING TO WILLIAM. AND
I RECALL WILLMAM SAYING TO HIM	, WHOM HE CAL	
		I THEN HEARD A GUNSHOT. AND IT
SOUNDED LIKE IT CAME FROM 15th		HOT I HEARD SOUNDED LIKE A CANON
		AD ME GO DOWN TO MY MOTHERS HOUSE
	PRIOR TO THE	
SHOT WAS FIRED I WAS LOOKING A		
		A GUN THAT INCLUDES ART .WILLIAM
DARRYL OR THE GUY CALLED CLAY.		OW WHO FIRED THE SHOT BUT IT
WAS NOBODY BY US O		
7C.P.		
STATEMENT TAKEN BY DETECTIVE	PERRI ON 09/0	06/95
I have made the above statement without any this incident. I have read the above statement to	threats or promise and find it is true a	and correct.
Mitness: AMPROC 195	Signed	Celestine Jampy
	Date:	9-6-95

If your statement is not returned to our department at $1000 \cdot 55$ th Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or by mail within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATIONS REPORT

No. of Pages Date of Supplementary Date and Time Reported Case or Event No. 1 of 1 09/06/95 09/05/95 1250 #95-103355-

REPORTING OFFICER: Officer Ruben Silguero #228
: City of Kenosha Police Department

Gang unit Officer Silguero took a written statement from William Pompey (M/B). The statement was taken in the interview room "A" of the Detective Bureau. William Pompey also goes by the name of "Jerome" on the street. William was memtioned in a shots fired complaint 95-103355. William was mentioned as the suspect. William Pompey stated that he did not shoot at anyone and would give a statement. I, Officer Silguero took the written statement from William Pompey and wrote out the statement. I read the statement back to him and he stated it was true and correct.

Reporting Officer 2nd Officer Supervisor

Submittee #238

RECORDS BUREAU

95103901
City of Kenosha Police Dept. C STATEMENT Case Number: Page of STATEMENT
County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept.
Name: WILLIAM POMEY Address:
City:
Phone: Place of Employment: EMCO (NORTH CHICAGO)
0-0595
On
PLEASE PRINT
YESTERDAY SOMETIME IN THE ETHRLY AFTERNOON I HAD JUST
COME BACK FROM THE STORE. I WAS IN THE FRONT YARD
OF I SAW "CLAY" AND "DARYL" BY THE EMPTY
LOT NEXT TO (TOWARDS LINCOLN FOODS). I ONLY
KNOW THESE GUYS AS "CLAY" AND "DARYL", BOTH ARE BLACK MEN.
"DARYL" WAS CALLING FOR MY BROTHER "ART" TO COME TO
HIM BY THE EMPTY LOT. MY BROTHER TOLD THEM HE WOULD
MEET THEM HALFWAY. ART AND DARYL WALKED TOWARDS EACH -
OTHER. CLAY REMAINED BY THE FENCE WHICH IS ON THE OTHERSIDE
OF THE LOT. I HEARD ONE SHOT AND EVERYBODY CAN. I DID
NOT SEE ANYONE SHOOT AND I DON'T KNOW WHERE IT CAME FROM!
I WAS STANDING RIGHT IN THE FRONT YARD, I DID NOT SHOOT
AT ANYONE, I DON'T PEMEMBER IF ANYONE ELSE WAS THERE?
I RAN INSIDE THE HOUSE.
ART WAS CAREFUL WALKING TOWARDS DARYL BECAUSE I WAS
BEATEN UP THE DAY BEFORE. ART HAD BEEN THENE AND HE
WAS HELD DOWN.
THIS STATEMENT WAS WRITTEN BY OFFICER SILGUEDO OF THE
14 14 0 - 3 - 1 1 1 -
AND IT IS TRUE AND CORRECT. + WIP
I have made the above statement without any threats or promises. It is my desire to state the true facts as to
this incident. I have read the above statement and find it is true and correct.
Witness: Fulu Filher #228 Signed: + William J. Company
Date: - 9-6:95

If your statement is not returned to our department at $1000 \cdot 55$ th Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or by mail within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

09-10-95

TO : DETECTIVE L. C. PERRI

FROM : LIEUTENANT FRANK A. PUIDOKAS

SUBJECT : CASE #95-103355 - SHOTS FIRED

- AT 11:01, TUESDAY, 09-05-95, A CALL WAS RECEIVED FROM THE AREA OF 6714 14TH AVENUE THAT SUBJECTS IN A BLUE 4 DOOR BEARING (WI) PGP363 HAD WEAPONS IN THE TRUNK AND WERE ON THE WAY TO BLOW SOMEONE UP. THE INFORMATION WAS GIVEN OVER THE AIR AND OFFICERS WILSON, ANDERSEN, AND LT.PUIDOKAS STARTED TO CHECK THE AREA. THE OFFICERS DID LOCATE A WHITE CHEVROLET 4 DOOR BEARING (WI) PGP586 LEAVING THE AREA AND STOPPED SAME IN THE 6400 BLOCK 14TH AVENUE. THE OCCUPANTS WERE CHECKED FOR WANTS AND THE OFFICERS WERE GIVEN A CONSENT TO SEARCH THE TRUNK. ONE OF THE OFFICERS RETURNED TO TALK TO THE COMPLAINANT BUT MY NOTEBOOK DOESN'T STATE WHO. CASE # ON THIS CALL WAS 95-103337.
- 2. AT 12:21, TUESDAY, 09-05-95, ANOTHER CALL WAS RECEIVED THAT SHOTS WERE BEING FIRED IN THE AREA OF THIS TIME OFFICERS ANDERSEN, WILSON, GRAY, KARPUS, LT.RESCHKE, AND LT.PUIDOKAS WERE ASSIGNED. CASE # ON THIS CALL WAS 95-103355.
- 3. WHILE CHECKING THE AREA, I LOCATED THE DARK BLUE CHEVROLET CORSICA 4 DOOR BEARING (WI) PGP363 ON 15TH AVENUE JUST NORTH OF 6732 15TH AVENUE. THE VEHICLE WAS UNOCCUPIED, WINDOWS WERE ROLLED DOWN, MOTOR HOT, AND A CELLULAR PHONE WAS BETWEEN THE FRONT SEATS. THIS VEHICLE WAS THE SAME ONE THAT WAS GIVEN OUT ON THE FIRST CASE, #95-103337.
- 4. I STAYED WITH THE VEHICLE WHILE THE OTHER OFFICERS CONTINUED THEIR INVESTIGATIONS INTO THE SHOTS FIRED.
- 5. FOR YOUR INFORMATION.

AUGUST 8, 1995

TO ; DET. PERRI

...

FM ; LT. RESCHKE

RE ; CASE 95-103355 SHOTS FIRED 09/05/95

DEAR LOU I WAS SO HAPPY TO RECEIVE YOUR MEMO ON THIS MATTER AND I HOPE TO CLEAR ALL YOUR CONCERNS ON THIS CASE. FIRST I HAVE TO TELL YOU THAT ON THE DAY OF THE INCIDENT WE HAD BEEN CALLED TO THE AREA ONCE BEFORE. THIS BEING AT 10;59 see case 95103337 4 TO 5 BLACK MALES OUTSIDE BY BLUE CAR SAYING HE IS GOING BLOW UP SOMEBODY. CALLER STATED NO WEAPONS SEEN BUT BELIEVED WEAPONS IN TRUNK OF BLUE CAR WIS. PLATE PGP363 LAST SEEN NORTH ON 14 AV. WITH ONE WHITE BOY IN CAR. OFFICERS ASSIGNED THIS OFFICER WILSON OFFICER ANDERSON SGT. WILKINSON LT. PUIDOKAS. NO REPORTVEHICLE NOT LOCATED. CALLER STATED HIS NAME AS REV. ARMSTRONG AND IS STAYING WITH HIS SISTER AT INFORMATION OF CAR GIVEN TO ALL SQUADS SEVERAL BLACKS AND ONE WHITE IN CAR WHEN LEAVING THE SCENE.

NOW ONTO YOUR QUESTIONS WHICH MOST OF SHOULD HAVE BEEN IN COMPLAINT. OFFICER KARPUS WAS THE LAST TO BE ON THE SCENE AND WAS CALLED THEIR TO TAKE PICTURES OF THE TWO SUSPECTS SO INFORMATION TO HIM WAS VAGUE AND NO ONE BOTHERED TO INFORM HIM AND HE DIDNT QUESTION.

- 1. THEY WERE LISTED AS POSSIBLE SUSPECTS AS WE HAD TWO PEOPLE THAT SAID THEY HAD SEEN A WHITE YOUTH RUN FROM THE SCENE OF THE INCIDENT OF SHOTS FIRED AND HE WAS WITH ANOTHER BLACK MALE.
- 2. REV ARMSTRONG STATED AS HE IS AT SCENE THAT THE WHITE BOY I HAD IN MY SQUAD LOPEZ WAS WITH THE BLACKS EARLIER IN THEBLUE CAR LOCATED BY LT. PUIDOKAS AT 6732-15 AV.NO ONE IN THE CAR.HE ALSO POINTED OUT DANIELS WHO WAS IN OFFCIER GRAYS AUTO AS BEING AT EARLIER IN THE BLUE AUTO.
 - 3. REV ARMSTRONG ID THE CAR NO ONE IN CAR.
- 4. NO. MYSELF AND OFFICER WILSON CHECKED HE AREA OF TWHERE THE SHOTS WERE FIRED VACANT FIELD SOUTH OF NOTHING.
- 5. DISPATCH STATED A SAWED OFF SHOTGUN WAS BEING FIRED UNKNOWN WHERE THIS INFO CAME FROM.
 - 6, PEOPLE IN AREA SAID SEVERAL SHOTS WERE FIED BUT NO ONE SAW

WHO HAD THE WEAPONS.

7. WE HAD MANY PEOPLE IN AREA AND CONFLICTING REPORTS OF SUSPECTS FROM SEVERAL TO 12.

TO CLEAR UP NUMBER ONE WHEN I FINALLY GOT ON SCENE I TALKED TO REV. ARMSTRONG HE ADVISED ME OF A BLACK MALE WEARING ALL BLACK AS ONE OF THE SUSPECTS SEEN AT THE 1059 CALL HE TOLD ME HE IS THE ONE THAT BEAT HIS NEPHEW WITH A PHONE. AS I SEARCHED THE AREA I CAME ACROSS A WHITE YOUTH LOPEZ WITH A BLACK MALE WEARING ALL BALCK DANIELS AT 68ST AND 16 AV WALKING NORTH ON 16. NOTE THE CAR I KNOW IS AT 67 AND 15 UNOCCUPIED. THE TWO ARE PICKED UP AS THEY ARE SITTING ON LOPEZ PORCH OTHER BLACKS ARE IN AREA BUT UNKNOWN IF THEY ARE CONNECTED. REV MITCHELL ARMSTRONG LIVES AT 2414 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GARY IND. HE IS AT PRESENT BACK IN GARY. FOR YOUR INFORMATION NEED MORE GIVE US A CALL.

LIEUTENANT ROBERT F. RESCHKE

.

COUNTY OF KENOSHA — SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT	
CITY OF KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT	9.510 2901
SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT	CASE OR EVENT NO OF PAGES / OF 2
DATE OF SUPPLEMENTARY 9-10-95	DATE - TIME REPORTED 12:21
71073	77-03 13 12.07
AT. 11:01 , TUSSORY , 09-05-95, A Call W	AS PECSUMO FROM THE
ARIO of THAT Subjects in	s & blue 4 Done
BEARING (W.) PGP 363 HAD GISAPONS IN TH	
ON THE WAY To blow someons up.	
Gived over THE Air AND officer wilson	
LT. PHISOKAS STARTED TO CHECK THE ARES	
DID LOCATE a WHITE CHEVROLET 4 DOOR	
PGP586 LIAVING THE AREA AND STO	
6400 BLOCK - 14 Dr AVSNUE. THE O	
CHECKED for WANTS AND THE Office	
a consent to seach THE TRINK	_
officers RETURNSO TO TALK TO THE	
My Nots book DOSS N'T STATE WHO.	CASE # ON THIS
CALL WAS 95-103337.	
AT 12:21, TUESDAY, 09-05-95, ANOTHER	e CALL WAS
RSCEIVED. THAT SHOTS WERE DEINE fo	ISO IN THE AREA
of THIS TIME O	flicers ANDERSEL,
WILSON, GARY, KARPUS, LT. RESCHER WERE ASSIGNED. GASS # ON THIS C	E, AND LT. PUDOK,
WERE ASSIGNED. GASS # ON THIS C	ALL WAS 95-103315.
WHILE CHECKING THE AREA, I LOC	ATED THE DARK
BLUE CHEVROLET CORSICA 4000R 135A	reins (m) PGP363
ON 15 TH AVENUE JUST NORTH of 67.	32-15 AUSNUE.
THE VEHICLE WAS UNOCCUPIED, WIN	
Down, Motor Hot, AND A CELL LA	AR PHONE WAS
DOWN, MOTOR HOT, AND A CSCL LA DE TWEED THE FRONT SERTS! THIS	VEHICLE WAS
THE SAME ONE THAT WAS GIVEN	OUT ON THE
THE SAME ONE THAT WAS GIVEN FIRST CASE, #95-103337. I REPORTING PRIORITION #154 PADOFFICER	STAYED WITH
He 200 # 154	All Belle

COUNTY OF KENOSHA — SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT CITY OF KENOSHA — POLICE DEPARTMENT CUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT				95103901 CASE OR EVENT NO PAGE 95-102355 20F		
PLEME	NIANT INVEST			DATE OF SUF	PLEMENTARY -10-95	DATE - TAME REPORTED 09-05-95 12:21
Suc	1154 6			Total	17.	
THE	VEHICLE	WHILS ign Tions	THE O	CHER	office	CONTINUED
THEIR	INVIST	CATIONS	INTO	THE	SHOW	fieso.
1	:	Liter		12.71	HACK IN	TARE DAME TO COME TO COME
1				CHY WAR	*1	1
75.50	FVA	FRAI	Ų0	10.74	Jan. Jan. B	nera - Serenganan majarah dan
No. of Belling				Chr. Switt	1 1 1	[De:24].
		7770				
	\$					
	101					
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
- 1						
		,				
	P					
			8 1777 F	r.		
PATING OFFIC	ER	Re #154	ND OFFICER	7 7 7 7 7 7		SUPERIOR SUP
A)	(will	Ken #154			_	MINICHER

RECORDS BUREAU

City of Kenosha Police Dept.	STATEMENT	Case Number: 95-103 967
County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept.		Date of Birth:
Name: KLEY A GIOL	Address:_	
City:	State:	ZIp: 53146
Phone: Aloue Place of E	mployment:	LWALLEE TES
On 9/5/95 , 10:00pm., at 670	CO.BIK. 147 Location T. WHERE, WHEN, W	HY and HOW, be accurate and complete.)
PLEASE PRINT	-INAS INA	DIKING INTIK AI PANISO
ROSINSON WERE 9	DING THE	rugh the trose from
Ett Polarive of Texas	AL PROUSE MET. ALD	huss mikics what up"
Begun they were	e Laxing	AT ALDRING + ME.
The NEXT thiby Jen	ume om	ne frim maux the
pouse, [ve were a)	Ho Side	WALK ON 14th the,
Jenime have a gia	uges, The	on way he was hider
Dunning And Here	UAS AXI	the SOTO THOS OF
Solo lip. (By Tenn	mes hou	so there were othere.
I befiere they we	re Relano	ed, He woren save
Austhing, I Deven S	DOKE WA	E him. If Just
Shot by LATER	200 the	There were
Shooting BII OVER A	e DEGAR	venano.
		KAG
STATEMENT LIANTE	50 B. C	2-6200
Klen A Girle	as he Rela	DED WAR DECURORD.
7		
I have made the above statement without any this incident. I have read the above statement a	and find it is true ar	s. It is my desire to state the true facts as to nd correct.
Witness: A Blenni 198	Signed:	XX Dy anthony Giple
7/1	Date:	, , , _

If your statement is not returned to our department at 1000 - 55th Street. Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or by mall within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATIONS REPORT

No. of Pages	Date of Supplementary	Date and Time Rep	ported	Case or Event No.	1
1 of 3	09/14/95	09/05/95	12:21	#95-103355	
		09/06/95	16:39	#95-103901	
REPORTING (OFFICER: DETECTIVE : KENOSHA PO				l
	NT Case #95-103355: Officer R. Karpus	DOB	S/R		
	: Kenosha Police Dept.	CITY/S			
COMPLAINA	NT Case #95-103901:				
	Alphonso L.Robinson		/77 S/		
ADDRESS	THE PROPERTY OF THE	CITY/S		53143	
PHONE:	(SVIII)/ ₂ 100 J.	WORK	PHONE:		
INVOLVED:					
	William Jerome Pompe		65 S		
ADDRESS		CITY/S		53143	
PHONE: n	ione	WORK	PHONE:		
INVOLVED:					
	Arthur Pompey	DOB		R: m/b	
ADDRES	MARINE TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	CITY/S		53140	
PHONE:		WORK	PHONE:		
INVOLVED:	,				
	Celestine Pompey	DOB	49 S/	'R: f/b	
ADDRES		CITY/S	TATE:		
PHONE:		WORK	PHONE:		
NVOLVED:	,				
	andra L. Steele	DOB		R: f/b	
ADDRESS:		CITY/S	PHONE:	53143	
PHUNE: 1	None	MANA	FRUNE		
NATURE OF (COMPLAINTS: SHOT	SFIRED:			
Reporting of	ficer 2	nd Officer		Supervisory /	
Je your	DRC: 19.			WITH	
1	T	RECORDS BUI	REAL		
	J.C	CULTO DO	LEMU		

KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATIONS REPORT

No. of Pages 2 of 3	O9/15/95		Case or Event No. #95-103355 #95-103901	
INVOLVED: NAME: I ADDRESS PHONE: 1		DOB CITY/STAT		
INVOLVED: NAME: ADDRES PHONE:	Dion A. Daniels	DOB CITY/STAT WORK PH		
INVOLVED: NAME: ADDRES PHONE:	Jason R. Lopez	DOB CITY/STAT WORK PH		
	COMPLAINTS: SHOT			
4th of Septembuntil the follow fired in the are subjects by a camade car was made c	The two listed cases are per. The next day although the find of Seria of of	e results from the bar ough no official comp otember. officers resp fficers had first respond oup somebody suspect the in at 10:59 am. Int there at 12:21 when one observing a large ed a vehicle but no su hysical evidence was wanting to make and	eted weapons in car. No n a report of shots being e group down the street abjects did stop two part located nor any weapool omplaint in regards t	rindividual shots being about report was g fired. and shots ties Dion ns. Large
Reporting Of	Topo 195	2nd Officer	Supervisor	20

RECORDS BUREAU

KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATIONS REPORT

No. of Pages 3 of 3	Date of Supplementary 09/15/95	09/05/95 12:2: 09/06/95 16:39	Case or Event No. #95-103355 #95-103901
---------------------	-----------------------------------	----------------------------------	---

Officers from the Gang unit began looking into this shots fired complaint on the 5th. This was related to a battery investigation case #95-103110. This occurred on the 4th of September around 8:00 pm. The attack was started over gang representation. One victim was a Vicelord, he was talking with friends who were Gangster Disciples. However when another faction of the Gangster Disciples saw the subject representing ViceLords they told him to straighten his hat out. However this either was not done fast enough or for someother reason this group began beating the subject. When his friend whom he was talking with came to his aid and attempting to stop and fend off the numerous attackers, the group the focas their attention to him and his family.

At this time the first victim was taken into the house and the others then threaten damage to the house but instead forced their way into the house(apt) and proceeded to beat the Gangster Disciple who had come between them and the Vicelord. This was a deliberate attack on William Jerome Pompey witnessed by Arthur Pompey. The Pompey's are also gangster Discipals, however the group questioned their allegiance to the GD NATION. This was their reason for the vicious assault on William Pompey for standing up his friend a VICELORD.

At this time there is sufficent information that indeed there was gunshots. However as to whom, if not both factions of GD's, fired the weapon(s) is uncertain. Accusations have been made by both sides in this incident. However the possibility of both firing at each other cannot be dismissed. The Complaint filed by Alphonso Robinson and the statement he made and that of the witness he listed do vary greatly. The Statements taken from the Pompey's may far better represent what occured as a continual retailiation from the night before. At this time both cases are going to be marked as completed investigations. No body can be charged out as to being a shooter in either of the complaints made.

CASE COMPLETED

Reporting Officer	2nd Officer	Supervisor A
W. A. Hilliam	Zild Officor	W/ Figs
0	RECORDS BUREAU	- Charles

CITY OF KENOSHA POLICE DEPT. ECOUNTY OF KENOSHA SHERIFF DEPT.	INVESTIGATION R	EPORT	
CRIME - PROPERTY CLASS CODE DATE & TIME REPORTED 12.03.04	0746 OFS	PRESIDENCE PHONE	2004-/6 7/40 TBUSINESS PHONE
COMPLAINANT/REPORTING PERSON - NAME (FIRM NAME, IF BUSINESS) LAST -USBY FIRST FLORINE MICE	V -	以供给的	
RESIDENCE AUP CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		BAMER - K	ENOSHA
BATTERY-POMESTIC ABUSE	12-07-04 0	740 DRY	DAYLIGHT
DESCRIBE LOCATION OF OFFENIE OR TYPE OF PREMISE	ADDRESS OF LOCATION	OF INCIDENT	
SUSPECTI MAKE MODEL BODY COLOR YEAR VIN. STOLEN CHELL NAV.	???-EVL	he:	CHARACTERISTICS
WEAPON, TOOL OR MEANS OF ATTACK	METHOD USED TO COMMIT CE		KAIR
TRADEMARKS OF SUSPECT(S) ACTION OR CONVERSATION	SORE FALE	+ HEAD	
TYPE OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMI GED - SEE STOLEN PROPERTY REPORT CI	SERIAL OR I.D.	TOTAL LOS	S VALUE RECOVERED
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - NAKE, MODEL, COLOR	LICENSE NO.	STATE	YEAR
BUMMARY OF CRIME OR INCIDENT			
R/D HERRUS #335 WAS SET	7- 7-	RITA	PENEWCE
A BATTEN COMPLANT. SUSP.	1 140 110 1		Z-CZ-WCZ
A BALLEO COMPLANT. SOSP.	WAS NOT Z	OCATED.	
	*		
NO CONS	ENT FORM		
HIT ME, PULL OUT MY HAIN, ON O		, HAVE GIVEN NO	ONE CONSENT TO
HIT ME, PULL OUT MY HAIN, ON E	THERWISE CAUSE	ME PAW	tinous
WITNESS 214411 335	SIGNED REPUSE	9	<u> </u>
	DATE		
EVIDENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE	VICTIM RIGHTS FORM	PHOTOS SHO	KETCHES/DIAGRAMS DYES DANO
NCIC/CIB INQUIRY/ENTRY TTY CANCELLED	DATE-TIME - STATUS DOLL	ARED BY ARREST	UNIT REFERRED TO
REPORTING OFFICER NO. 2010 OFFICER		SED CIUNFOUNDED	Elber
J/S 100-99		1-compul	war
RECORD	SBUREAU	1	

KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT Supplementary Report

DATE OF SUPPLEMENT: 12/3/2004 REPORTING OFFICER: Type of Incident:	DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 12-03-04 @ 0746 hours M. Herring #335 Battery – Domestic Abuse		PAGE NUMBER:	CASE NUMBER: 04-167140
TIPE OF INCIDENT.	Dattery - Doine		**	···
COMPLAINANT: NAME: Florine G.	Foshy	DOB:	SEX/RACE:	F/B
Address:	resby	,	TELEPHONE:	CELL
SUSPECT: NAME: Jason R. L	opez	DOB:	SEX/RACE:	M/W
ADDRESS:		+	TELEPHONĘ:	cell
I, P.O. Herring #335, enroute, I was advise in a blue and white C Bennett #283 checke	ed via dispatch the chevy van, with a	hat the suspect, a partial plate of?	Jason Lopez, ??-EDL or ???	left the scen
I spoke with complaint Lopez used to live to out in August. They said that Lopez was while Fesby went to be Lopez's cell phone, Largument about why Fesby said that Lope Eesby said that Lope	gether at this ad also have a 4 ye supposed to be work, but Lopez opez finally arri he didn't show to pelieved that Lop	dress for several ear old child togeth at her house this did not arrive. Af ved, and Fesby are on time, making pez was drunk, and	her, Jadah Lop morning to wa ter several pho nd Lopez got in g Fesby late fo nd that he beca	nez moved nez. Fesby tch Jadah one calls to nto a verbal or work.

Lopez called Fesby's cell phone several times after he left, but would not tell her

was given a copy.

some of her hair. Fesby said that Lopez left when she said she was going to call police. Fesby said that the left side of her face hurts and her head hurts where Lopez pulled out some hair, but that she did not want a rescue squad to respond. Fesby did not want to sign a complaint or complete a written statement. Fesby said that she does want Lopez arrested, but that she just felt more comfortable not signing a complaint. Fesby did sign the 72hr. Notice of Restraint Protections, and

Reporting Officer: 2nd Officer: Supervisor: Hamber Supervisor: Supervisor: Hamber Supervisor: Supervisor: Supervisor: Hamber Su

KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT

Supplementary Report

DATE OF SUPPLEMENT:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT:

PAGE NUMBER:

CASE NUMBER:

12/3/2004

12-03-04 @ 0746 hours

3 of 3

04-167140

REPORTING OFFICER:

M. Herring #335

TYPE OF INCIDENT:

Battery - Domestic Abuse

where he was. When I tried to speak with him on the phone, he would just hang up. Fesby said that Lopez lives with his mother at P.O. Bennett checked the residence for the van, but could not locate it. Fesby said that Lopez is self employed, and does not know where else he may go.

I did not see any indications of physical injury to Fesby at this time, but Fesby said that she thought her left eye was going to swell up from being punched there.

Reporting Officer:

2nd Officer:

Supervisor:

Onfuterler

\\squad\user\mah335\my documents\04-167140.doc

RECORDS BUREAU

INVENTORY SHEET -- KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT

(FO	R.THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTOR	NEY)	CASE NO. Da	04-167140
			PREPARED BY:	J. POBIECKE
11.4.7 3	S SHEET IS TO BE STAMPED RECEIPTE		DATE:	12-6-04
DIS	TRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE AND RETUR PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING RECORDS E	NED BUREAU)	DEFENDANT JAS	ON R. LOPEZ
brancisco de la constante de l	/		CO-DEFENDANT	
	*		CO-DEFENDANT	
1	CHECK SHEET		CO-DEFENDANT	
2	FACE SHEET	\$ <u> </u>	CO-DEFENDANT	
3	ARREST SHEET	<u> </u>	NO.	OF PAGES
4	RECORD OF DEFENDANT/PAGES	A 10		
5	COMPLAINT AND NO CONSENT	(X) / (X)	1	
6	TRANSLATER NEEDED FOR COURT.		WHAT LANG	GUAGE
7	SUPPLEMENTARY REPORTS FROM:	-		
	A. HERRING - 2	B. ZAST	Pow-1 c	
	D	E		A L'ALALIAN MICH.
	G	Н		TIONS OF THE T
			,	DEC 06 2004
8	WITNESS STATEMENTS(S) FROM:			KEROSHA JUUN. Y
	A	В	``c.	DISTPICT ATTORNEY
	D	E	F.	
	G	Н	1.	
			4	
	9 BOND RECEIPT	20	0 PHOTOS	
	10 BOOKING FORM	2	1 PRISONER CHARGE LIS	ST 🗆
	11 C.C.A.P.	2:	2 PROBABLE CAUSE FOR	RM 🗆
	12 COMPLETE CASE SUMMARY	2:	3 PROPERTY CARD	
	13 COND REL & CONTACT PROH	2	PROPERTY/LOSS FORM	и
	14 ESTIMATE OF DAMAGE		5 RELEASE FORM	
	15 FINGER PRINT CARD	20	TTY'S	X >
	16 MEDICAL RELEASE		7 UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITA	ATION
	17 MUNI. CT. CITATION		WAIVER OF RIGHTS	
	18 NOTICE OF RESTRAINT		WAIVER OF TEMP REST	TR. ORDER 🗆
	19 PERS EFFECTS REPORT			
30	LIST ANY OTHER ATTACHMENTS NOT	MENTIONED ABO	VE:	
			T	
	si It			



CASE NO.	04-167140
DATE: _/	DEC. 21 2004
TIME:	1515 HRS

KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT NOTICE OF RESTRAINT PROTECTIONS UNDER 968.075 (5)(a)(3)

for an automatic, temporary restraining order, which prohibits with me during the 72 hour period immediately following his/her arrest for an act which co	
I also understand that the Contact Prohibition provides that, during the 72 hours immedia abuse incident, the arrested person shall avoid the residence of the alleged victim of the applicable, any premises temporarily occupied by the alleged victim.	
I understand that the arrested person is to avoid contacting or causing any person, other attorneys for the arrested person and alleged victim, to contact the alleged victim, unless in Wis. Statute 968.075(5)(c).	
I understand that \(\omega \in \omega	Visconsin Statute 968.075(5)(a)(1,2) for
I understand that I may waive the temporary Contact Prohibition by requesting a CONTA from the Kenosha Police Department at this time or at any time during the next 72 hours.	
I understand that if I waive the Contact Prohibition, 51500 Lopez another premises temporarily occupied by me, and have contact or cause another to have	may return to my residence, or e contact with me.
I understand that if I choose to not waive the Contact Prohibition at this time, I may waive next 72 hours by:	the provision at any time during the
 Going to the Kenosha Police Department, in person; Request a Contact Prohibition Waiver Form; Completely fill out the form and sign it; and Submit the signed form to the Kenosha Police Department. 	
In addition, I have been notified that the procedure listed below will be followed in regard arrested person.	to the release from custody of the
 They will be taken to the Kenosha County Jail and be processed as an arre Release from custody will be predicated on: a. The arrested person, or someone on their behalf, posting the prescribed or a magistrate prescribes one; and b. The arrested person acknowledging that they were notified of and that the conditions of the Contact Prohibition and that they were notified an enhancements that will be applied to another incident of domestic abust prescribed under 939.621, they will be released. 	d bail or bond, if there is one prescribed ney understand and agree to abide by d understand the penalty
When the conditions listed above are met, the person will be released from	custody
 If the arrested person is cooperative and signs the proper agreements and a bond or bail, they will be released. 	acknowledgments and posts the proper
The probable time of release is difficult to determine precisely; but, if the arr staffing is adequate, it is possible that they could be released in about one (ested person is cooperative and jall 1) hour.
I have read the above information or had it read to me and understand my rights and the Prohibition. 1	procedure for waiving the Contact
Mak 1 12-03-04	0806
(Informing Officer's Signature) .DATE	TIME >

KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT

Supplementary Report

DATE OF SUPPLEMENT:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT:

PAGE NUMBER:

CASE NUMBER:

12/3/2004 -

12/3/04 @ 0746 hours

1 of 1

04-167140

REPORTING OFFICER:

Det. Zastrow #224

TYPE OF INCIDENT:

Battery/Domestic Violence

COMPLAINANT:

NAME:

FLORINE G FESBY

DOB

SEX/RACE:

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE:

SUSPECT:

.NAME:

JASON R LOPEZ

DOB:

SEX/RACE:

MAW

ADDRESS:

(MOM)

TELEPHONE:

(CELL)

COMPL FILED THIS BATTERY/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COMPLAINT AGAINST HER EX-BOYFRIEND/SUBJECT: JASON R LOPEZ W/M DOB 77 TODAY, DEC. 3RD, COMPL TOLD OFFICERS THAT SHE AND SUBJECT USED TO LIVE TOGETHER FOR SEVERAL YEARS AND THEY HAVE A FOUR YEAR OLD CHILD TOGETHER. SUBJECT MOVED OUT IN AUGUST OF THIS YEAR BUT HE COMES OVER TO THE RESIDENCE TO WATCH THEIR CHILD, WHEN COMPL GOES TO WORK.

TODAY, SUBJECT WAS SUPPOSE TO BE AT HER RESIDENCE THIS MORNING SO COMPL COULD GO TO WORK. COMPL CALLED SUBJECT SEVERAL TIMES ON HIS CELL PHONE AND SUBJECT FINALLY ARRIVED AT THE RESIDENCE. WHEN SUBJECT SHOWED UP, THEY GOT INTO A VERBAL ARGUMENT OVER SUBJECT NOT SHOWING UP ON TIME AND MAKING THE COMPLILATE FOR WORK.

COMPL STATED SHE THOUGHT SUBJECT WAS DRUNK AND HE BECAME VIOLENT WITH HER. SUBJECT HIT COMPL IN THE FACE THREE TIMES WITH HIS FIST AND ALSO PULLED OUT SOME OF HER HAIR, WHICH CAUSED HER PAIN. COMPL REFUSED RESCUE AND ALSO REFUSED TO SIGN A COMPLAINT OR WRITE OUT A STATEMENT.

COMPL STATED SUBJECT LEFT THE RESIDENCE AND SHE CALLED HIM SEVERAL TIMES ON HIS CELL PHONE BUT HE WOULD NOT TELL HER WHERE HE WAS. OFFICERS ALSO TRIED TO TALK TO SUBJECT ON THE CELL PHONE BUT SUBJECT KEPT HANGING UP ON THE OFFICERS. OFFICERS ALSO WENT TO SUBJECTS MOTHERS HOUSE BUT HE WAS NOT THERE. SUBJECT KNOWS THE POLICE ARE LOOKING FOR HIM BUT COMPL DOES NOT KNOW WHERE ELSE HE MIGHT GO.

PAPERWORK MADE UP CHARGING SUBJECT WITH "BATTERY/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE" AND SENT OVER TO THE DA REQUESTING A WARRANT FOR SUBJECT (CASE CLEARED)

Reporting Officer:

\squad\user\diz224\my documents\forms\140.doc

RECORDS BURFAU

REQUEST FOR CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

IN CUSTODY: YES ☐ / NO 🖾			DOMESTIC VIOLENCE: YES 🔀 / NO 📋			
AGENCY: KENNOTHE PO COMPLAINANT: 5						
COMPLAINT & SUMMONS COMP	LAINT & WARRANT	☐ PO HoL	D MA	NDATORY DATE:		
	DEFENDANT II	VFORMATIC	ON			
FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME: JAS	ON R. LOP	EZ				
DRIVER'S LICENSE#:	ST/	ATE:	SOCIAL SE	CURITY #: _		111
D.O.B.: 77 , AGE: 33 , GENDER: 1	RACE: W	, EYES: BR	A, HAIR:	BRO, HGT: 5	6", WGT: 150	
ADDRESS: LKA -	(HOM) C	ITY/STATE/Z	IP:		53143	
HOME PHONE #: (CE.)	\	WORK PH	IONE #:			
EMPLOYER'S NAME: SEIF - EMPLOYED			′:			
CO-ACTORNAMES: NONE						
EVIDENCE RECOVERED: YES / NO DESC					AKEN: YES /	Q ON
CHARGE #1: INCIDENT #: 04-16-1140	DATE & TIME OF	INCIDENT: \a	2-3-04	0740) 0	ANG RELATED: YES []/	No.
LOCATION OF INCIDENT (INC. MUNICIPALITY)			-1(X)(X)		1000	45587
CHARGE DESCRIPTION:	BATTERY /	DOMESTIC	Viola	ACE"		
STATUTE # (WITH SUBSECTIONS):	The state of the s	940.196				
MODIFIERS/ENHANCERS:		DV				
•						
TO BE COMPLE	ETED ONLY FOR I	NCIDENTS I	VVOLVING	DRUGS		
CI INVOLVED: YES / NO INDUCEMENTS PAIL	/CONSIDERATION; _		RECOR	DED EVIDENCE AV	AILABLE: YES 1	No 🗌
DRUG TYPE:	NUM	BER OF PACK	AGES:	_ PACKAGE TY	PE:	
ALLEGED WEIGHT: STREET VALUE	UE:	FIELD TEST T	YPE:	RE	SULT:	
	1					
VICTIM: FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME:				0.14		
D.O.B.:, GENDER:	The second second	S, EYES: _E	SEO, HAIR:	BIK, HGT: _	, WGT:	
COMPLETE ADDRESS:						
HOME PHONE #:						
EMPLOYER'S NAME: CROCKER B	PRINE EMPLOY	ER ADDRESS/	CITY:	KENOSHA	المار	
RESTITUTION: FORM PROVIDED TO V		10179	COPY AT	TACHED TO REA	ERRAL? YES [] /	NOM
WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME:						
D.O.B.:, GENDER:	, RACE:	, EYES:	, HAIR:	, HGT:	, WGT:	
COMPLETE ADDRESS:						
HOME PHONE #:		WORK PHO	NE#:			
EMPLOYER'S NAME:	EMPLOY	ER ADDRESS/	CITY:			
WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME:						
D.O.B.:, GENDER:			HAIR.	HGT:	WCT:	
COMPLETE ADDRESS:		,	, , ,,,,,,,,,,,	,		
COMPLETE ADDRESS: HOME PHONE #:		WORK PHO	NE #·			_
EMPLOYER'S NAME:	EMPLOY	FR ADDRESS	CITV			
WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME:		LIC ADDICESS/	C(11.			
D.O.B.:, GENDER:	PACE:	EVEC:	MAID	HOT	WCT.	
COMPLETE ADDRESS:			, naik.	, HUI:	, wor:	
HOME PHONE #:		WORK BUOK	ur #.			
EMPLOYER SNAME	EMPI OVI	ED ADDDECC/	7177/.			
EMPLOYER'S NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL (NAME, BADGE #):	- 3	CIC ADDRESS/(0		
LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL (NAME, BADGE #):	DET ZAST	Ré W = 224		PO HERRIA	G 4 335	
ADDITIONAL CHARGE SHEET(S) ATTACHED				(*)		

Revised: 01/15/03

KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT WARRANT-SUMMONS CHECK LIST

Each warrant or summons package prepared for submission to the District Attorney's Office must contain the following;

Indicate same by check mark in the box.

	DET.	CT. OFF.	
1.	\square		Face Sheet (copy in wends)
2.			Arrest sheet if available (was least locate)
3.			Record of defendant and F.B.I. rap sheet if available
4.			Complete clear copy of complaint
5.			Copy of no consent form (refused)
6.			Copy of estimate of damage (if any) (NIA)
Ì.			Copy of legible witness statements (refused)
8.			Copy of defendants statement and waiver (where the land)
9.			Copy of doctor's report or hospital (N)
10.		<u> </u>	Names of co-defendants (status adult (ωR) juvenile in jail or released)
11.	X		Summary of complete case by Det. assigned.
If de state If pa	in package in efendant is in ement from t ackage does r	your possession jail, some item the detective mut not meet accept Supervisor for	officer without all of the above. on until completed or explanation is attached. as may not be available. If that is the case, a ast so indicate and when they can be expected. table criteria, court officer will return same a follow-upper THOMAS A. BLAZIEWSKE CRAMMO COURT OFFICER - K.P.D

121 16 -6 15 16 58

}	OH-167140/ OH KENOSHA COUNTY ARREST -	-1749	SS ODY REPORT	Page	of M
KS	D KPD Case #	C C	O.L Adul	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	Arrest Time
	ency:	R., SR., etc. P	ace Ethnic Origin	Sex Height Weight	Hair Eyes
	Lopez Jason Bay	- L	□Non Hispanic	M 206 120	级似然
ARR	Date of Birth No. 177 27		Work Phone WORLC	Michael Irense # O II	
E	Apr.	tate		Marital Status: S Alias/Maiden	
S	Place of Birth - City/State US Citizen: Country of Cit US			oved Daint	Grade CCC
1	Place of Arrest OCK 14 H. A. C. Alcohol, English	In Jail? A	resting Officer #1	Unit# Arresting Office	r#2 Unit#
J	Father's Name (DNatural, DStep, DFoster, DLegal Guardian) - Address	s City	State Zip	Home Phone	Marital Status:
V	Work Phone Place of Employment		Occupation		
E	Molher's Name (□Natural, □Step, □Foster, □Legal Guardian) - Addres	s City	State Zip	Home Phone	Marital
1			Occupation		Status:
E	Work Phone Place of Employment Description Descriptio	/ Time	Juvenile Intake		Time
0	Notified By:		Notified By:		
N L	Taken Into Physical Custody Yes □ No□ TimeM Date	Yes D No	rom Custody D TimeM	Date	
Y	JOYLIVILL DIGI COLLIG	Juvenile Intake Other Police Agen		Referred to Social Service Name of Agency	5
	(Warning, released to Parents, etc.)	Phone		Date	red to Court
1)	Accomplice(s) Name Address	. Filone			neo to Court
3)	, ,		<i></i>	<u>:</u>	
7	Cit # Warrant Commit Case # Court File # Statute/Ordin	1(1) 1	F M O R D D	T 0 ⊠State Bor R T □Muni ↓	200
1	Charge Description / DON'Stic VIOLINCE	Mo. / Day	0314.04	PISHING AGENCY 161	ice
1	Modifiers (DV) PTAC WHILE ARMED 2ND/SUBS DOCS 1000' PO	CS 1000' HAB	CRIM/REPEATER N	MASKED ATTEMPT OTH	ER:
Н	□Cit # □ Warrant □Com/init □Case # Court File # Statute/Ordin	ance # Counts	FMO	(T \0 □State Bor	nd .
	04-174988 346.57	((5)) 1	E S R	F /H AMuni	77.20
2	Charge Description	Offense Date Mo. / A. / Day	21 14.04	TOUSHA !	Ulice
	Modifiers: DV PTAC WHILE ARMED 2ND/SUBS DOCS 1000' PO	CS 1000' HAB	CRIMREPEATER N	MASKED ATTEMPT OTH	ER:
Н	□Cit # □ Warrant □Commit □Case # Court File # Statute/Ordina		FMO	ĭ 0 □State Bor	·
			E S R	R T DMuni	<u> </u>
3	Charge Description	Offense Date Mo. / Day	/Yr	Issuing Agency	
	Modifiers: DV PTAC WHILE ARMED 2ND/SUBS DOCS 1000' PO Remarks:	CS 1000' HAB	CRIM/REPEATER N	MASKED ATTEMPT OTH	ER:
\vdash	□Cit # □ Warrant □Commit □Case # Court File # Statute/Ordina	ance # Counts	FMOT	T 0 UState Bor	d
			F M O E S R L O D	R T DMuni	u
4	Charge Description	Offense Date Mo. / Day	/Yr.	Issuing Agency	
	Modifiers: DV PTAC WHILE ARMED 2ND/SUBS DOCS 1000' POR Remarks:	CS 1000' HAB	CRIM/REPEATER N	MASKED ATTEMPT OTH	ER:
Su		F 100 11 1	1 (1	10011	
7	mmary (Adult or Juvenile) Coll accepted and collected and	a bar	Tupic (haza	e with an	ر بر.
1	radent.		9		
Da	te: Mo/d / Day // 1 / Yr. 04 Time / 5 3 3 Admissions	Emp ID#25	4	nature 45 K	
-	TO 04 450000	Pink-Records	Goldenrod-Jail	TELESTE S	

0-2004167140 Circuit Court **Kenosha County** State of Wisconsin STATE OF WISCONSII Plaintiff, -VS-File No: 04-CM-Jason R. Lopez kpd04167140 LKA: Hon. S. MICHAEL WILK 53143 FILE Carell Jedge Eranch 7 DOB: I 1977 Sex/Race: M/W DEC 22 2004 Eye Color: Brown Hair Color: Brown ANL GENT Height: 5 ft 6 in INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE Weight: 150 lbs ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE. Alias: THE STATE OF WISCONSIN TO ANY L A complaint, a copy of which is attached, having been made before me accusing the defendant of committing the crime(s) of: THE CRIME(S) OF: DATE OF VIOLATION: CONTRARY TO WIS. STATUTE(S).: Misdemeanor Battery: 12/03/2004 940.19(1); 968.075(1)(a) Domestic Abuse 12/03/2004 947.01; 968.075(1)(a) Disorderly Conduct; Domestic Abuse And having found that probable cause exists that such violation was committed by the defendant, you are, therefore, commanded to arrest the defendant and bring him before me, or if I am not available, before some other judge of this county. cash. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE STATE OF WISCONSIN SS. KENOSHA COUNTY I do certify that by virtue of the within Warrant I did on defendant and informed him/her of the crime with which he/she is charged. Dated:

Title

04167140

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET

SPECIAL ATTENTION DISTRICT ATTORNEYS OFFICE

ATTORNEY REQUESTING INFORMATION:						
ATTACHED TO THIS FACE SHEET IS MORE INFO PLACED WITH THE DEFENDANTS FILE.	DRMATION THAT SHOULD BE					
CASE NUMBER: # OV-16-7140 DA	ATE: DEC. 3, 2004					
DETECTIVE ASSIGNED: DET. ZASTRO	w # 224 ·					
DEFENDANT(S):	ADULT JAB					
JASON R LOPEZ W/M DOB	77 ADULT JAB					
	ADULT JAB					
.:	ADULT JAB					
,	ADULT JAB					
DATE ORIGINAL INFORMATION SENT TO D.A.	DEC. 3, 2004					
ITEMS ATTACHED:	YENGOSHA COUNTY					
ARKEST SHEET	DEC 22 2004					
	BECEINED					
DATE SUBMITTED: DEC. ZI 2004						
ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PLEASE CON DETECTIVE						
KENOSHA POLICE DE	PARTMENT					

7004 DEC. 22 A 10: 17

KENOSHA JOINT PENVILLE

NO.548

001

CASE NO. ARRESTED PERSON: JOSEN 1. 1 cine 2

JAIL 1D #: 96-008-007

ARRESTED:

You have been arrested for a Domestic Abuse Incident.

In order for you to be released from this facility you must understand and comply with the following conditions:

- Unless the victim signs a waiver of no contact prior to your release during the 72 hours immediately following your arrest, you are required by law :
 - a. To avoid the victim's residence and any residence temporarily occupied by the victim.
 - To avoid contacting or causing any person other than a party's attorney to contact the victim. Contact includes contact at work, school, at public places, by phone or in writing.
- If you intentionally violate the above requirements and provisions, you are subject to arrest and a fine of up to \$1000.00.
- 3. If you commit any further acts of domestic abuse during the 72 hour period following your arrest and that act constitutes the commission of a crime, the penalty increases from a misdemeanor to a felony. This condition of release shall apply regardless of whether or not the victim has presented a signed walver of no contact to this agency.
 - Your release is conditioned upon your signed acknowledgment that you have received and understand these requirements and the consequences of violating these requirements.
 - 5. If you refuse to sign this notice, you will not be released from custody until 72 hours after the time of your arrest.

Has waiver been signed permitting contact with the victim? (If yes, the suspect may have contact with the victim.) (If no, contact is prohibited as described in #1:) AGREEMENT l acknowledge receipt of this notice and understand the requirements explained above. I agree to honor the contact prohibition required by WI Statute 968.075 (5) (a) (182) oure G. Fesby Address Address (Victim) Phone No. (Victim)

					NUCCESS CALL TALLS	0.21
Run: 3-JAN-2005	8:28 KENOSHA	POLICE DEE	PARTMENT	Ву: МЈН117	PAGE:	1
WAW22		* * * * *				
AGCY: 0	CANCELLA	TION	NOTIC	ε		
PART 1			CASE NUMBER	R: 0020041671	40 - 000)
			AGENCY: 0			
			CHARGE: BA	ттеру		
NAME OF SUBJECT	: LOPÉZ, JASON RAY		CIAROS. BA			
CHECK TYPE:				Commitment		
	Summons			Order & Cap	ias	
	Juvenile Cap	ias	_	Other:		
ENTERED CIB: YE	S	DATE: 01,	03/2005	SYSTEM ID		
OPERATOR: MJH11	7 .					
=======================================		========				===
PART 2					#27	20
CHECK DISPOSITION	ON:					
In	carcerated in Cou	nty Jail		Posted & Relea	ased \$	Ke_
Se	rved Summons		火	Recalled by Co	ourt 🗐	
Ot!	ner				Fine	5
	NTS TURNED OVER TO	o: \$ C	of of		DeBB	1e_
DATE SERVED:		TIME SERVE	ED:	/		
WHERE SERVED:		SERVED By				
_		Jan 132 27	1	(Signature)		•
Cancelled CIB:		Date:	104/	Operator:	1600	
	APPROVED BY:	/Signahuma	nty	lacal.		
		Signature	of Superv	ISOL)		

Part 1 to be completed upon entry.
Part 2 to be completed upon cancellatation.

12/31/04 CTDWCAN1

Kenosha County Circuit Court Warrant Entry/Cancellation Inquiry

08:32:38 JS100

Mode: INQUIRY

CMD1 - End Program CMD2 - Next Search ? - Field HELP HELP - HELP text

2004KN008833 * DA File # .	KENOSHA COUNTY DIS CONFIDENTIAL WORL			uit Court Case	2773	
DATION.			Age	ncy# kpd04	167140	4
Jason R. Lopez	S	ex/Race: N	W DOB:	1977	Age: 27	
Defendant's Name			201 W 102 127 241		.1	
Defendant's Alias			Date of Offense		450	
Deletidant a Alles			Date of Complaint			
			Drafted by	SM		_ %
Offenses Charged					3 %	-
Co-Defendants:						
☐ In Custody ☐ PO Hold ☐ Writ Needed:					i,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Agents Name & Number					1,5	- · · · · · ·
Special Handling/Remarks:			940		۲.	
						- 1
			*		-	_
		DISPOSIT	ION ·	1	- 4	
☐ DENIED PROSECUTION ☐ DIS	MISSED BY CT/DA PLE	GUILTYN.C	. C.T./J.T.	FOUND GUI	LTY/NOT GUILTY	
Presentence by	Recommended		DA Recon	nmended:		4
		Wallian .	,			
CHARGES AT DISPOSITION:		FEL_, MI	SD_ ORD_, Stat			2.7
(2)/		FEL_, MI				4.2
(3)				•	Link Co. (DA)	* 77.
(4)		FEL_, MI	SD, ORD, Stat			
SENTENCE:	a. H.	2100				1.0.20
10 TO VALLEY	grow of	1000				100
£ 300 +	LL \$ DU A	Enhouse	er.		THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	2
- Post		τ,	•			
						- 3
						
CONDITIONS OF PROBATION: D Obe	y Rules No Felons AOD	A Assess/Term)	O No Abrobal O No Do	- C Pay Court C	Costs Random U.	A'4
Ocounseling (type) Oos Agent			Jall commencing			V - 1
Other						
The second secon	ORDERED INOT ORDER		RELEASE EVIDENCE			
	ORDERED É NOT ORDERE		DESTROY EVIDENCE			
DV SURCHARGE S	ORDERED NOT ORDER	ED DE	OLD EVIDENCE FOR APP	EAL/CO-DEF		
11/11/	T		1 11		11	
DISTRICT ATTORNEY	MARAULA DEPENSE ATTORNEY	h	Wilk. i	D7 DANTE	11/05	; 4 ·
		NEGOTIATED	PLRA			
Negotiated by	with			Date		
TIVAL ACTION THON SERVICE	3 3 3					

1. A. 16.

: ,**

CITY OF KENOSHA POLICE DEPT		INVESTIGATI	ON REPORT	11
☐ INCIDENT REPORT ☐ CRIME — PROPERTY ☐ CRIME — PERSON ☐ COMPLAINANT/REPORTING PERSON — NAME (DATE & TIME REPORTED.	PAGE	JURISDICTION O	2014-071421
Kensha Palice De por RESIDENCE ADDRESS	FIRST	SEX RACE DOB	RESIDENCE	PHONE BUSINESS PHONE 262
1	state zi	140		CITY
ASSIST OTHE OFFENSE OF THE OF	Hit and Ry Trivel	5-25.14	0	WEATHER - LIGHT CONDITIONS
Road WAYS HOOSE I SON	PREMISE	AODRESS OR LO	CATION OF INCIDENT	Clear - Daylight
STOLEN CHLC. GIO VAN WEAPON, TOOL, OR MEANS OF ATTACK	COLOR YEAR VIN	LICENSE 248Kn	STATE YEAR	darriage rear pass. side
TRADEMARKS OF SUSPECTIS) ACTION OR CONV	ERSATION	NATURE OF INJURIES A	ND LOCATION ON BOD	Y - VICTIM'S CONDITION
TYPE OF PROPERTY TAKENDAMAGED - SEE S	TOLEN PROPERTY REPORT	Pain to los		
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - MAKE, MODEL,	OOLOR	LICENSE NO		STATE YEAR
SUMMARY OF CRIME OR INCIDENT	TWP			
On 5.25.14 at 1940.	ID. Corroll # 726	responded	40	to assist
the Kenosha Palice De			jury Accid	To privating off
dusty Detective J. Ke				
had detained suspen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			**
After speaking with				
I issued Lapez the F				
Sign, STYWZII.4 Hit and				
and "5746214-0 Unreas				
	parts lest at the san	1901 00		
completed. See repor		7 1134131		The second second
	NO CONSEN	T FORM		
Ļ			, HAVE	GIVEN NO ONE CONSENT TO
WITNESS	SUN NATURA CO HOLD S	IGNED		
	b. (·	DATE		
EVIDENCE RECOVERED Vahiele Rays	DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE	VICTIM RIGHTS F		SKETCHES/DIAGRAMS
NCIC/CIB INQUIRY/ENTRY		E-TIME STATUS	MCLEARED BY ARE	O NO OYES W NO
DYES DNO REPORTING OFFICER NO.	lavia constant	CIOPEN	CLOSED DUNFOL	UNDED CIDENALS
Doris Carroll 271	2ND OFFICER	NO.	SUPERVISOR	00 .
J/S 100-99		N	101-W	L val
			-4	

COL	INTY OF KENOSHA—SH	ERIFF'S DEPARTME	ENT X							
CITY	OF KENOSHA-POLICE	DEPARTMENT					CASE OR E	EVENT NO.	NO. OF P	AGES
SUP	PLEMENTARY INVESTIG	ATION REPORT						-07/421	372,01	OF 4
001	TELMENTANT MATCHIO	ATION REPORT		DATE OF SUPP	LEMENT	TARY		ME REPORTED		
INVOLV	ED PARTIES						5.25	-14	0490	
CODE-	V = VICTIM S = SUSPECT W = WITNESS	C = COMPLAINT R = REPORTING	G PERSON I=1	NVOLVED PERSON						
*	NAME LAST	FIRST	МІ	DOB	RACE	SEX DR	IVER'S LICENS	SE NUMBER (IF APPLI	CABLE)	
5	ADDRESS	Jason	R	77	w	2			I	
	ELETAS COLORS			CITY - STATE -	531	112	1			
	NAME LAST	FIRST	MI	DOB	RACE		VER'S LICENS	E NUMBER (IF APPLI	CABLE)	
	Konsie	Jason	D	77	4	2	nel by		No.	
	ADDRESS		Carrie avenue	CITY - STATE -			P		TO THE	5.1
	NAME LAST	FIRST	MI	DOB	RACE		VER'S LICENS	E NUMBER (IF APPLI	CABLE)	
T	Kanasie	Jil	_ A	78	w	F		_	ondee,	
	ADDRESS			CITY - STATE -		case.	PH	ONE		
					531	40				
T								_		
				femility !!	188					-
_										
T						5.41		-		
	外部後,各項組織。(1)。計畫		State of the		eval.					
т										
						300				
								_		
W	DolaTorce	Karen	-	74	<u></u>	F				_
	上於公司 自安等的			THE PARTY OF	5314	3		The same in		
	Jackson	Leonard -	7	92	B		MEC'S S	A SHALL SHALL		
				60	0			NEW PRES		
				E E	314	1				
0	5.25.14 at 0940	, I D. Corre	11 " 22	- respo	nde	of b			. to	والجحو
The	Kenasha Palice	not. Lodary	mg a	Hit and	Kur	- Joh	my A	larbias	byol	ung
aff	dety KPD Dodes	Live J. Kenes	Sie # 4-	12/-282	2202	KPD	114-0	114012	1000	~
3000	of I med with	KPD Officers	00 50	are ush	0 50	tox +	ed Ko	nesie w	05 5	4-40
	7251./22-dALL.									
lote	- located and is	esticiad as	Joseph	Pobrs.	KPT	Sur	parvis	انفد ددم	neten	II
con	aple to the Hit ar	of Pun damp	你 第4	due to	Kar	نعنعا	s inv	tramerie		
T	hen spake to Ko	SOUND SECTION F	trocks	ed be i	2005	trav	ومناليه	N/2 00	27nd	
	hen spake to Ke	WE PELAT SEWA	WES.							
5 bbs	reaching 10723t.	with his "in Fo	a Jill	Kanesi	2 0	nd t	hree	children		
	NG OFFICER	2ND OFFIC	ER				SUPERVISOR	0/10		
D.(1000011 # 2210			100			FI.	TPDL.	V	
JIS 101-8	4		RECORDS	BUREAU		100		,	/	

COUNTY OF KENOSHA—SHERIFF'S DEPARTME	ENT X										
CITY OF KENOSHA-POLICE DEPARTMENT						CA	SE OR E	VENT NO.	NO	O. OF PAGES	-
SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT		DATE	OF GUIDDI	F14F11				- 671 42		3 OF 4	
		DATE	OF SUPPI	LEMEN	IARY		5.25		0	340	
INVOLVED PARTIES											
CODE- V = VICTIM S = SUSPECT W = WITNESS C = COMPLAINT R = REPORTIN	IG PERSON I = I	DOB	PERSON	RACE	SEX	DRIVER'S	LICENS	E NUMBER (IF A	PLICABL	E)	_
										32	
LADORESS	ath wife	CITY	STATE -		2-05		10000	IONE		m D.	
NAME LAST FIRST	М	DOB	אבמבן	RACE	SEX	DRIVER'S	LICENS	E NUMBER (IF AF	PLICABL	E) .	7
758 JTm. at approximately of	909. K	CITY	STATE -	71P T	por 1	bd	he	ONE	red	o E	77
								traval	AH AND	vob	4
NAME LAST PROTECTION						. /		E NUMBER (IF AF			
Stop Sign on 6734. at 27 due	Atten	CITY .	STATE -	S.B.D.	ng.	Ka	PH	ONE SO	4	his	
reblicle struck his van on the	Frant	driv	er a	ide	4	n	COX	Linne	E/B	an bi	ساج
as a high rate of speed withou											_
tallowed the van and estimat	ied it	2000	tro	لمد	parl	80,	aby	n. Ker	12.510	repr	2C7
he also observed the van trave											
attion damped platemixorage to											
turned left anto 16 Ave. when											
parked in the driveway of					1						
		COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	27					for a			
arrive. Kenesie reported his s											
during the accident cousing him	bain	,bul	did	007	Lob'	Serv	· 0 . C	and Al	فلطند	- who	4
at this time. Kenesie said they	mould	no	1 be	50	akir	29-10	ned	ical to	tas	Trem	
for at this time. I also											
of Kenesie's vehicle and collec	d poet	poło	s. 1	Lar	معن	2 10	عاما	Prov	des	-	_
written statement (see statemen	1). I	the	2	tlan	abte	Ld 4	0 :	Speak	لاننا	6 Lap	<u> </u>
who was sented in the book											
with me regarding the accident											
his attorneys. I did not obser											
officers on scane also did not b											
the damage to the Capt passe	nger s	ide	20	the	. va	2	ap.	در سامة	re	parted	Tr
operating and collected photos.	D. Mas) පුර	540	صمد	have	مد	محم	ومالع	40L	by	_
KPD and later turned dear the men	ie (50	a 5	ater	200	(ch	K	D	OFFICE	- 4.1	Hafron	ישי
"501 reported be callested photo	B of H	م م	ccid	tru	50	عمد	ans	d turns	do	vor	
REPORTING OFFICER 2ND OFFIC	CER					SUPE	RVISOR	Pl	,	e 0	
D. Carroll #2210	way and was the					8	7-1	Luke	0	7	_

COUNTY OF KENOSHA-SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT				
CITY OF KENOSHA—POLICE DEPARTMENT			CASE OR EVENT NO.	NO. OF PAGES
SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT	DATE OF SUPPL	EMENTARY	20 IU-071421 DATE — TIME REPORTED	4 of 4
INVOLVED PARTIES			5.25-14	0290
CODE- V = VICTIM S = SUSPECT W = WITNESS C = COMPLAINT R = REPORTING PERSON I = I	INVOLVED PERSON			
NAME LAST FIRST MI		RACE SEX	DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER (IF APPL	ICABLE)
ADDRESS	CITY - STATE -	ZIP	PHONE	
vehicle parts also collected. I later	lagged	RACE SEX	DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER (IF APPL	ICABLE)
into the evidence bureau. Based on Ke	CITY - STATE - Z	ample	int withers of	tatements,
and valide avidence I issued lopez		RACE SEX	100 to 200 to 20	COmpleter
accident report = 9NLKZPLO. = 5746715	S-5 and	5741	213-la Far Fail	Stopat
	miney (m	rapas	ory Court Section	T,
" 5746215.1 Failure of Operator to Notify	Palice of	Acadu	and "57410214.	۵
Unrea Snable and Improduct Speed. Al	مدمل فيلم	سحص	ere explained a	nd given to
Lopez. I took no further action as H	is Lime	. 5000	KPD report *14	-071406
	1152 - 711 1152	,	31200	-011-100
Par more details.				
			-	
	1.45			
		III		
	L 1			
,				
. 7	C			
	THE WAS	b #	93	
2		n. Newsey I was I	**	1200000 10
e desprise	5338 HÚC VH6CR3N 13338	at servic	:6:	
	122.46			
REPORTING OFFICER 2ND OFFICER			SUPERVISOR DO	1
D. Carroll 726	S BURFAII		drug le	1

On 05-25-14 at approximately 0909 hours I, Jason D. Kenesie, was driving north bound on 22nd Ave approaching 67th St. I was driving my 2008 Chrysler Town and Country, WI Plate, 758 JJM. My wife, Jill Kenesie, was in the front passenger seat. My daughter, was seated in the second row behind the driver's seat. My daughter, was seated in the second row behind the passenger seat. My son, was seated in the third row on the driver side. I was driving at approximately 30 miles per hour when I was approaching the intersection of 67th St. I know that there is a stop sign on 67th St for vehicles traveling east and west. There is no traffic control for vehicles traveling north and south. I saw a maroon or brown colored full size conversion van traveling east bound on 67th St. I could tell that the driver of the van did not stop at the stop sign on 67th St but I could not tell how fast the van was traveling at that time. I could tell that the van was going to hit the driver side of my vehicle if I continued to drive north. I immediately swerved to the right towards 67th St. I then applied the brakes to my car in an attempt to stop. I was not able to stop. The front passenger side of the full size van struck the front driver side area, near the driver side headlight of my Chrysler van. I did notice that the full size van had a dent and damage to the rear passenger quarter panel, near the passenger side wheel. This damage was caused by a previous incident. I then noticed that the full size van was not going to stop. The van never came to a complete stop after the accident. I was able to see that the full size van had a Wisconsin license plate of 248 KMX. I was not able to see who was driving the van or if any passengers were in the van. I then called the Joint Services Dispatch and advised them of the situation. I followed the full size van because my vehicle was still operable and I knew that no other cars were involved in the accident. The full size van was accelerating quickly and operating at a very high rate of speed. The van was traveling east bound. I would estimate that the Van was traveling 80 miles per hour. I was traveling at a safe speed and I was two to three blocks behind the van. There is a stop sign on 67th St and 18th Ave for vehicles traveling east and west. The Van slowed down for the stop sign but I would estimate that it ran the stop sign at approximately 60 MPH. The full size van turned left onto 16th Ave as I was approaching the stop sign on 18th Ave. I lost sight of the van. I stopped for the stop sign and I continued to follow where I had last seen the Van turn. I turned onto 16th Ave and I did not see the van. I did not believe that the van could have reached the next cross street before I would have seen it. I figured that the van had pulled into a driveway. I continued to travel north on 16th Ave and I observed the van in the driveway of I confirmed that the van had the same plate number that I had observed after the accident. I could not see the damage on the van from my vehicle. I was on the phone the entire with dispatch. I told them the location of the full size van. I then went a couple of houses down and I waited for officers to arrive. During that time I spoke with a male black whom told me his name was Leonard Jackson. Mr. Jackson told me that he also witnessed the full size van traveling at a high rate of speed. I asked Mr. Jackson if he would wait for officers to arrive and give a statement. Mr. Jackson tottleme that he would. Another witness arrived on scene as I was waiting. The witness was a female white. She was daving a green colored car. I did not get the female's name but she also waited for officers to arrive. Officers arrived on scene and made

contact with people inside of I then walked to the full size van as it was sitting in the driveway. I saw the old damage by the passenger side rear tire. I also observed what appeared to be fresh damage on the front passenger side quarter panel of the car. This is the same location that the offending vehicle struck me. I also felt the hood of the full sized van and I could tell that the hood was warm. I believed that the hood was warm because the engine had been running. Other parts of the full size van that I had touched did not have the same warmth. I am positive that the full size van in the driveway of was the van that hit me and fled the scene of the accident. It should also be noted that my son, told me that he hit the back left side of his head as a result of the accident. Said that it hurt.

Jason D. Kenesie

05-25-14

Bit MAY 27 P to Ob

City of Kenosha Police Dept. STATEMENT Case Number: 2014-0714.4 2-1
County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept. Date of Birth:
Name: Lonard D Jackson Address: Address:
City: State: Zip: S3 144
Phone: Place of Employment:
On 5-25-17, 9:07 am, at 6751 by 3 18 ave I saw and heard the following
(In your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurate and complete.) PLEASE PRINT
Today at about 0907 his I was jogging in the area
of 67 57 3 18 poe . I was getting ready to cross
675T at 18 Ave heading north when I saw a
red Chery van driving east on 675T at a high
rate of speed possibly 80 mph going straight through
the stop sign at 675T & 18AME. The ven was
being driven by a white male with glasses and
a pony tail. I also saw another chrysler red
van that was domaged in the front driver's side
Following the red they van. The driver was on
the hand (set st) as The driver was on
The phone (red Chryster) so I continued down
67 St to See where the first Jan went. I
Then Saw the First red von parked in the
drive way at . The plate on the van
Was 248 KMX, While standing outside I
Saw that the police had arrived and later
brought out a white male w/ glasses and a
pory lail which + postively ID d as the
driver of the red chery von. This person
was Ip'd to me as Joson Lopez.
This Statement is true of accurate and was
written for me by OFC. Ziels dorf 340 xx la J
I have made the above statement without any threats or promises. It is my desire to state the true facts as to
his incident. I have read the above state of the its Due and correct.
Witness: L. Ziels dorf 340 signed: Signed: Signed:
5-25-14 10 10 http://www.separet

If your statement is not returned to our department at 1000 - 55th Street. Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or by mail within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

B.	City of Kenosha Police Dept. STATEMENT Case Number: 2014 - @ 714 @ 21
7	County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept. Date of Birth
	Name: KAREN FARTAN DELATORRE Address:
	City: State: Zip:
1	Phone: Place of Employment: ANTORIES GREEN HOUSE = P.D.
(On OS. 25.14, O909, at 65TH 5T 1 ZZAJE, I saw and heard the following:
1	(In your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurate and complete.)
(1	TIME WERE TRAVELING WB ON 65TH ST STOPPED
4	AT 2200 AUE STOP SIGN. WE WERE GOING TO
1	MAKE A RIGHT TURN ONTO ZZNA AU NB.
-	WE SAW A RED VAN TRAVELING NB
-	ON 72ND IN THE 65000 BLK - IT WAS
-	DRIVING AT THE NORMAL POSTED SPEED -
	DIROUND, 30 MAH. & WE SAW A VERY DORK
_	PURPLE RURGUNDY FULL SIZE UAN DRIVING
_	EB ON 65TH ST AT A VERY HIGH SPEED -
1	AROUND FO OR 80 MPH IN THE ZZOO BLOCK.
_	THIS DARK PURPLE UAN DROVE THROUGH THE
_	STOP STOW AT ZZNA AUG - IT NEVER EVEN
2	LOWED DOWN. THE DARK PURPLE VAN ENTERED
1	HE INTERSECTION JUST AS THE RED VAN
1	SPPROACHED. THE DARK PURPLE WALL STRUCK
7	TS PASSEDGER STAF FRONT CORNER ON THE
I	ED VANS DRIVER SIDE FRONT CORNER. THE
	SED UAN SWERVED JUST PRIOR TO IMPACT
_	ALMOST HITTING US. THE DARK PURPLE VAN
_	JUST KERT ROENG E.B. WE SAW THE
1	SED UPN THEN TURN AND FOLLOW THE
1	DARK PURPLE NAN TO 6625-16TH AVE. THE
_	ICENSE PLATE ON THE DARK UAN IS "Z48KMX"
•	WI REG. # CORRECTION - 65 ST /6500 DUK SHOULD
-	BE 67TH ST / 6700 BLK. + (R)
	I have made the above statement without any threats or any legy desire to state the true facts as the
thi	s incident. I have read the above statement and find it is true and correct.
Wi	tness: PO MADSEN =469 Signed The Halling de 6 Korre Fahilliten
	The state of the s
	Date: 05.25.14 @ 1010

If your statement is not returned to our department at $1000 \cdot 55$ th Street. Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or by mail within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT

□ County of Kenosha -	Sheriff's De	partment 🖟	City of Ker	nosha - Police	Department
DATE OF SUPPLEMENT: 05/25/14 05/25/14 05/25/14		@ 0909 hours @ 0918 hours		PAGE NUMBER: (of 3	CASE NUMBER 14-071406 14-071411)-14-071421
REPORTING OFFICER: HO	FMANN #501				
TYPE OF INCIDENT: HIT AI	ND RUN ATTE	NDED (VARIOUS OT	HER TRAFFIC	CHARGES) HIT	AND RUN PARKED
VEHICLE					
SUSPECT:					
NAME: JASON R. LOPE	Z	DOB:	77	SEX/RACE: M/	W
RESIDENCE ADDRESS:	原标题图 5.	53143		RESIDENCE PHO	ONE:
EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL				MOBILE PHO	
VICTIM:					
NAME: DET. KENESIE #	472	DOB:		Ony/Daget	
NAME. DET. NENESIE #	112	DOB.		SEX/RACE:	
RESIDENCE ADDRESS:	CE SENT OF SALE	53143		RESIDENCE PHO	ONE:
EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL				MOBILE PHO	DNE:
VICTIM:					
NAME: TANEEKA M. LOI	PEZ	DOB:	83	SEX/RACE: F/B	
RESIDENCE ADDRESS:		53143		RESIDENCE PHO	DNE:
EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL:				MOBILE PHO	NE:
On Sunday 05/25/14 #3019) responded to PO Madsen was on PO Madsen was at this resaddress and stated that the saddress and the house without the roof of the house to out. We opened up the gara we announced ourselves a begging that we don't "taz came down quietly. He dibecame uncooperative. He wasn't going to tell us anyth He was id'd by his Parole, and he said, "Nope, back of his squad car with the saddress and saddress saddr	to assist a Hit and Rusidence becauses suspect ran into a securing the cout locating the the north of the north of the north of the model of the model of the cout locating the the north of the model of the cout locating the cout locating the the north of the cout locating the cout locating the cout locating the cout locating the cout location to the cout location	t PO Madsen #464. In where OFF DUT se Det. Kenesie and to the house. Idsen, PO Zielsdorf rear of the house the suspect, we went is address. They state there was a ladder lest to come out. A male and him that we we was placed into ha the us his name static as Jason Lopez. Jason as Jason Was and The This "Jason was a proper state of the proper state and the th	"Y KPD Deter and other wither "340 and Lt." while the other into the back ated a guy we eaned to the re- e voice was to ouldn't as lon- indcuffs (dou- ing, "My id is	Gemiginani #28 ers were search yard. There we nt into the gara ear of the gara gelling us he wa g as he showed ble locked) by in my pocket"	the suspect to this 80 were already on sing upstairs. Once are roofers working ge and never came ge up to the rafters. as coming out and it us his hands and PO Zielsdorf, he is the stated that he is the stated that he is the suspect to the suspect in the stated that he is the suspect to the suspect in the suspect to this suspect to the suspect
Reporting Officer:	2nd (Officer:	71	Supervisor:	
PO Luke Hofmann #50	1				

h:\my documents\reports\cluster double 10-57.doc

SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT

County of Kenosha - Sheriff's Department

₩ City of Kenosha - Police Department

 DATE OF SUPPLEMENT:
 DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT:
 PAGE NUMBER:
 CASE NUMBER

 05/25/14
 05/25/14 @ 0909 hours
 2 of 3
 14-071406

 05/25/14
 05/25/14 @ 0918 hours
 14-071411

 05/25/14
 05/25/14 @ 0945 hours
 (KSD's) 14-071421

REPORTING OFFICER: HOFMANN #501

TYPE OF INCIDENT: HIT AND RUN ATTENDED (VARIOUS OTHER TRAFFIC CHARGES) HIT AND RUN PARKED VEHICLE

I spoke to Det. Kenesie and he said that his family was fine, except his son had bumped his head, but stated that he did not need an ambulance. Det. Kenesie had fresh, moderate-severe damage to the front of his vehicle, (WI plate # 758 JJM(2008 Chrysler Town and Country Red in color) by his driver side headlight cover area. Det. Kenesie stated that the damage to the rear quarter panel of the van (WI plate # 248 KMX-1996 Chevy G10 Sport Van Maroon in color) was already there, and said that the damage from hitting his car was over the front passenger headlight area.

While PO Madsen #464 was speaking to the victims and witnesses, PO Van Wie # 482 was at Safari's Bar Parking lot, 6320 23 Av with another hit and run victim. The owner of this vehicle is the same owner as the vehicle that Jason was driving. That plate number is 901 LTH and is on a 2010 Gray Chevy Traverse. Both vehicle's are owned by Taneeka Lopez.

I cleared 16 Av and I went to speak with PO Van Wie to see if these hit and runs were related. Taneeka's vehicle was parked in the parking lot with the front of her vehicle parked facing n/b towards the fence line. There was a dent with a shoe print on the front passenger door. The heel of the shoe print was higher then the toe of the shoe, indicative that the suspect had his/her back towards Taneeka's vehicle and kicked the door by extending the leg towards their back. The shoe print had a circle off center near the heel and had circular lines going around them. This shoe print appeared to be caused by a Nike Air Force One. The damage on her vehicle was centralized to the rear passenger side taillight/brake light area, but there is damage on the rear quarter panel, just before the tail light area. There were several maroon colored pieces on the ground that are consistence with the running board on the passenger side of Taneeka's van. There a yellow reflector with a chrome piece around it that was left at the scene. This is a piece missing from the front passenger side headlight area of Taneeka's Chevy Van.

I then left this scene to go to the original location of the hit and run involving Det. Kensesie. I went to 67 St and 22 Av to see if there was any evidence or debris from the accident. I had not yet spoken with PO Madsen to find out which direction each vehicle was driving. I noticed a small amount of debris on 67 St about 10-15 ft east of 22 Av. The center of the debris field was just south of the center line of 67 St, and was about 2-3 ft east of the crosswalk. I took photographs of the debris and collected all of the pieces. I appears that Jason was driving e/b on 67 St and didn't even slow down at the stop sign, and that Det. Kenesie was driving n/b on 22 Av. Due to the debris field being east of the intersection, it also appears that Det. Kenesie attempted to swerve to the right in an attempt to miss hitting the other vehicle.

I then went back to 16 Av to take photographs of Jason's shoes. Lt. Gemiginani informed me that Taneeka did not want to sign a complaint against Jason for kicking her car because she didn't want anything to happen to him. I did look at his shoes, and they are Nike Air Force Ones.

I then was informed that KSD Deputy Carroll #226 was going to take over the hit and run investigation involved Det. Kensesie.

Once it was determined that Jason was not going to have an non-traffic criminal charges, his handcuffs were taken off from behind his back, and PO Ziesldorf placed them on in front since he was going to be sitting in the back seat for an extended period of time.

Reporting Officer:	2nd Officer	Supervisor:
PO Luke Hofmann #501		



SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT

County of Kenosha - Sheriff's Department

City of Kenosha - Police Department

DATE OF SUPPLEMENT: DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: PAGE NUMBER: CASE NUMBER 05/25/14 05/25/14 @ 0909 hours 3 of 3 14-071406 05/25/14 05/25/14 @ 0918 hours 14-071411 05/25/14 05/25/14 @ 0945 hours (KSD's) 14-071421

REPORTING OFFICER: HOFMANN #501

TYPE OF INCIDENT: HIT AND RUN ATTENDED (VARIOUS OTHER TRAFFIC CHARGES) HIT AND RUN PARKED VEHICLE

I began to explain to Jason that he is getting and hit and run ticket for hitting his wife's other vehicle, as well as several more for hitting the car with Det Kenesie and his family in it. He denied being involved in that one. I said that if he wishes to contest the tickets, he can in court. He said, "Come on, you know how this is going to go." He then asked, "Are the kids alright." I told him that one child bumped his head but didn't need medical attention. He then said, "Good, I guess I won't have to kill myself tonight."

The case number for KPD for Det. Kenesie's hit and run is 14-071406. KSD had their own case # generated and that is 14-071421. The hit and run that PO Van Wie is investigating is 14-71411. These hit and runs are related and involved the same suspect, Jason Lopez. It appears that after Jason hit is wife's other car, that he went s/b on either 23 Av or 24 Av, then turned e/b on 67 St and then hit Det. Kenesie's vehicle, then went home.

I then went back to PO Van Wie's location and took photographs of the Traverse and collect several pieces of the Chevy Van that were left on scene. PO Van Wie completed an MV4000 as well as a hit and run unattended vehicle that he gave to me that was already explained to him by PO Madsen and Deputy Carroll when she issued him her citations.

I logged several vehicle pieces into evidence under PC # and secured them in locker #.

See PO Van Wie's report reference case # 14-071411.

See Dep. Carroll's report reference case # 14-071421.

The photographs that I took, as well as the photographs that PO Zielsdorf took of the van, were all logged into the ID Bureau.

I placed all the vehicle parts I collected into evidence under PC # 169332 and secured them into locker # 21.

ZBIH MAY 27

BIAL

Reporting Officer:

2nd Officer:

PO Luke Hofmann #501

Supervisor:

h:\my documents\reports\cluster double 10-57.doc

RECORDS BUREAU



SESAR E

REQUEST FOR CRIMINAL COMPLAINT 14-7/421				
IN CUSTODY: YES ☐ / NO X ARMED FORCES YES ☐ / NO ☐ DOMESTIC VIOLENCE: YES ☐ / NO X				
AGENCY: KSD COMPLAINANT: DEPUTY CHRISTOPHER HANNAH 236BOND POSTED: YES / NO X: AMOUNT:				
COMPLAINT & SUMMONS COMPLAINT & WARRANT PO HOLD X MANDATORY DATE: JUNE 25, 2014 @ 1:00 P.M.				
DEFENDANT INFORMATION FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME: JASON R. LOPEZ DRIVER'S LICENSE #: D.O.B.: 77, AGE: 36, GENDER: M, RACE: W, EYES: BRO, HAIR: BRO, HGT: 5'06", WCTTGGTT D ADDRESS: CITY/STATE/ZIP: 53143 HOME PHONE #: JUN 1 2 2014 EMPLOYER'S NAME: EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY: KENOSHA COUNTY CO-ACTOR NAMES: VEHICLE PARTS FINGERPRINTS TAKEN: YES NOX				
CHARGE #1: INCIDENT #: 14-071421 DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: MAY 25, 2014 @ 9:09 A.M. GANG RELATED: YES \(\triangle / No X \) LOCATION OF INCIDENT (INC. MUNICIPALITY): 67 TH STREET AT 22 ND AVENUE, CITY OF KENOSHA, COUNTY OF KENOSHA, STATE OF WISCONSIN. CHARGE DESCRIPTION: HIT AND RUN-INVLOVE INJURY (MISD) (S746211-4) STATUTE # (WITH SUBSECTIONS): 346.67(1) MODIFIERS/ENHANCERS:				
TO BE COMPLETED ONLY FOR INCIDENTS INVOLVING DRUGS CI INVOLVED: YES / NO X INDUCEMENTS PAID/CONSIDERATION: RECORDED EVIDENCE AVAILABLE: YES / NO X DRUG TYPE: NUMBER OF PACKAGES: PACKAGE TYPE: ALLEGED WEIGHT: STREET VALUE: FIELD TEST TYPE: RESULT:				
VICTIM: , WGT: ATTACHED TO REFERRAL? YES / NO X				
WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME: LEONARD D. JACKSON D.O.B.: 58, GENDER: M, RACE: B, EYES: , HAIR: , HGT: , WGT: COMPLETE ADDRESS: 53144 HOME PHONE # WORK PHONE #: EMPLOYER'S NAME: EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY:				
WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME: KAREN DELATORRE D.O.B.: 774, GENDER: W, RACE: F, EYES: , HAIR: , HGT: , WGT: COMPLETE ADDRESS: 53143 HOME PHONE #: WORK PHONE #: EMPLOYER'S NAME: EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY:				
WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME: D.O.B.: , GENDER: , RACE: , EYES: , HAIR: , HGT: , WGT: COMPLETE ADDRESS: HOME PHONE #: WORK PHONE #: EMPLOYER'S NAME: EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY:				

LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL (NAME, BADGE #): DEPUTY D. CARROLL #226

Revised: 6/12/14

14-11421

DEFENDANT'S NAME: JASON R. LOPEZ

TRAILING FORFEITURES

FAIL TO NOTIFY POLICE OF ACCIDENT	346.70(1)	S746215-1	\$389.50
UNREASONABLE AND IMPRUDENT SPEED	346.57(2)	S746214-0	\$213.10
FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN	346.46(1)	S746212-5	\$175.30
FAIL TO STO AT STOP SIGN	346.46(1)	S746213-6	\$175.30



KENOSHA JOINT SERVICES

PUBLIC SAFETY SUPPORT SERVICES

Sheriff . Police . Fire . EMS

1000 55th Street • Kenosha, WI 53140 Phone: (262) 605-5050 • Website: www.kccjs.org **ADMINISTRATION**

Thomas W. Genthner Director

Francine I. Hooper Finance Assistant

Beverly M. Sebetic Personnel Assistant MANAGEMENT

Joshua D. Nielsen
Dispatch/Communications

Rhonda M. Maney Records/Public Counter

Patrick W. Sepanski Fleet Maintenance

Mark D. McMullen Evidence/Identification

EVIDENCE PROPERTY DISPOSAL FORM

Case Number: 10-57 Date of Offense: 05-25-2014	Date: March 1, 2018	To: KPD Inspector:	KSD Captain:			
CASE DISPOSITION Active: Closed: Adult Arrest: Juv Custody: Attached / Emailed: SUSPECT(S) Name: Lopez_Jason Charge: 10-57 Injury Disposition: FG: / BF: DP: Dismiss: Not Guilty: Juvenile Intake: Other: Charge: Disposition: FG: BF: DP: Dismiss: Not Guilty: Juvenile Intake: FG / Reduced To: Other: ITEMS HELD IN THE ABOVE CASE NUMBER		From: map279				
CASE DISPOSITION Active: Closed: Adult Arrest: Juv Custody: Attached / Emailed: SUSPECT(S) Name: Lopez, Jason Charge: 10-57 Injury Disposition: FG: / BF: DP: Dismiss: Not Guilty: Juvenile Intake: Other: Disposition: FG: BF: DP: Dismiss: Not Guilty: Juvenile Intake: FG / Reduced To: Other: TEMS HELD IN THE ABOVE CASE NUMBER 1. Vehicle Debris 6. 2. 7. 3. 8. 4. 9. 5. 10. DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 2 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 3 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 4 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destr						
Active: Closed: Adult Arrest: Juv Custody: Attached / Emailed: SUSPECT(S) Name: Lopez, Jason Charge: 10-57 Injury Disposition: FG: BF: DP: Dismiss: Not Guilty: Juvenile Intake: FG / Reduced To: Other: Name: Charge: Dismiss: Not Guilty: Juvenile Intake: FG / Reduced To: Other: ITEMS HELD IN THE ABOVE CASE NUMBER 1. Vehicle Debris 6. 2. 7. 3. 8. 4. 9. 5. 10. DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 2 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 3 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 4 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: R	Date of Arrest: _05-25-2014	Date of Offense: 05-25-2014				
Name: Lopez, Jason Charge: 10-57 Injury Disposition: FG:	CASE DISPOSITION					
Name: Lopez, Jason Charge: 10-57 Injury Disposition: FG:	Active: Closed: Adult Arrest: Juv Custody: Attached / Emailed					
Disposition: FG:		SUSPECT(S)				
Disposition: FG:	Name: Lopez, Jason	Charge: 10-57 Injury				
Name: Charge: Disposition: FG: BF: DP: Dismiss: Not Guilty: Juvenile Intake: FG / Reduced To: Other: ITEMS HELD IN THE ABOVE CASE NUMBER 1. Vehicle Debris 6. 7. 88. 9. 5. 10. DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 2 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 3 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 4 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 10 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason:	Disposition: FG: BF: DP:	Dismiss Not Cuiltan	Invenile Intoke			
Name: Charge: Disposition: FG: BF: DP: Dismiss: Not Guilty: Juvenile Intake: FG / Reduced To: Other: TTEMS HELD IN THE ABOVE CASE NUMBER	FG / Reduced To:	Other:	dverme make:			
Disposition: FG:BF:DP:Dismiss:Not Guilty:Juvenile Intake:FG / Reduced To:Other:						
TEMS HELD IN THE ABOVE CASE NUMBER 1. Vehicle Debris 6. 7. 8. 9. 5. 10. DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 2 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 3 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 4 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 10 Release: Destroy: Retain:	Disposition: FG: BF: DP:	Dismiss: Not Cuiltur	Terrendile Testal			
ITEMS HELD IN THE ABOVE CASE NUMBER 1. Vehicle Debris 6. 7. 3. 8. 4. 9. 5. 10. DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials	FG / Reduced To:	Other:	uvenile intake:			
1. Vehicle Debris 2. 7. 3. 8. 4. 9. 5. 10. DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 2 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 3 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 4 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 10						
2. 7. 3. 8. 4. 9. 5. 10. DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 2 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 3 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 4 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Init						
3. 8. 9. 5. 10. DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Per/Initia		6	-			
4. 99 5. 10. DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials	2	/				
DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials De		8				
DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATION	5.	^{3.}	*			
Item 1 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 2 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 3 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 4 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 R	10					
Item 2 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 3 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 4 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 10 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 10 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials	DEL ARTIVIENTAL AUTHURIZATION					
Item 2 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 3 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 4 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 10 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 10 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials	Item 1 Release: Destroy: 1	Retain: Reason:	Per/Initials /			
Item 4 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 10 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 10 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Item 10 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials	Item 2 Release: Destroy: I	Retain: Reason:	Per/Initials/			
Item 5 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Retain: Reason: Retain: Reason: Retain:		Retain: Reason:	Per/Initials			
Item 6 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Per		reason:	Per/Initials			
Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Rem 7 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Rem 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Rem 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Rem 9 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Rem 10 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Rem 10 Release: Per/Initials Per/Initials Rem 10 Rem 10 Rem 10 Rem 10 Release: Per/Initials Rem 10 Rem		Retain: Reason:	Per/Initials			
tem 8 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Per/	Item 6 Release: Destroy: F	Retain: Reason:	Per/Initials			
tem 9 Release:		letain: Reason:	Per/Initials			
tem10 Release: Destroy: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Authorized By: Authorized By: Per/Initials Per/Initials		letain: Reason:	Per/Initials			
Authorized By: Retain: Reason: Per/Initials Retain: Reason: Per/Initials		etain: Reason:	Per/Initials			
Authorized By: 1/146	Item10 Release: Destroy: R	etain: Reason:	Per/Initials			
	1//		. 2//-			
Remarks:	Remarks:	Dat	te: 2/5/78			
	Revised 03/2016					